


L]
1
[}
|
|
|
1
1
1
1
}
I
|
|
|
1
1
1
1
I
I
|
|
I
1
1
[}
|
I
|
|
1
1
1
1
1
I
I
|
|
1
1
[}
[}
|
I
I
|
1
1
[}
1
|
I
I
|
1
1
1
[}
|
|
I
I
1
1
1
L

The index is arranged word-by-word. All Acts
and legal documents are listed alphabetically
in shortened form under the entry ‘Acts’. Page
numbers marked in bold refer to text found
under headings.

4x4 regulations, 206

4x4 trails, 495,497,499

2010 FIFA World Cup, 31, 115
legacy, 469, 531
tourism, 480, 487

A
Aardklop, Potchefstroom, 82
Abalone, 14, 67, 68, 69
Addo Elephant National Park, 200, 204,
481, 506
Acts
Academic Health Centres Act, 1993, 280
Administrative Adjudication of Road Traffic
Offences (AARTO) Act, 1998, 524
Agricultural Pest Act, 1983, 46, 52
Agricultural Research Act, 1990, 59
Allied Health Professions Act, 1982, as
amended, 280
Animal Identification Act (Aida), 2002, 46
Astronomy Geographic Advantage Act,
2007, 427
Births and Deaths Registration
Amendment Act, 2010, 271
Black Administration Act (BAA), 1927,
343-344
Broad-Based Black Economic
Empowerment (BBBEE) Act, 2003, 136
Central Energy Fund Act, 1977, 171
CEF Amendment Act, 1994, 172
Child Justice Act (CJA), 2008, 347, 354
Children’s Act, 2005, 154
Choice of Termination of Pregnancy Act,
1996, 279
Competition Act, 1998, 127, 128;
Amendment Act, 2009, 127-128
Conservation of Agricultural Resources
Act, 47
Constitution of the Republic of South
Africa, 1996, 4-5
Bill of Responsibilities for the Youth of
South Africa, 157, 160
Bill of Rights, 4-5, 104, 157, 160
Construction Industry Development Act,
2000, 141

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Addendum

Consumer Protection Act, 2008, 136, 137

Council for the Built Environment (CBE)
Act, 2000, 141

Criminal Procedure Amendment Bill,
340-341

Criminal Procedure Act, 1977, see
Criminal Procedure Amendment Bill

Cultural Institutions Act, 1998, 90

Dental Technicians Act, 1979, 280

Disaster Management Act, 2002, 257, 263

Domestic Violence Act (DVA), 1998, 346,
389

Education Laws Amendment Act, 2002,
149, 153

Electricity Regulation Amendment Act,
2007, 171,174

Electronic Communications Act, 2005, 99,
100, 114, 430

Employment Equity Act, 1998, 343

Employment of Educators Act (EEA),
1998, 149

Environment Conservation Act, 1989, 202

Equality Act, 2000, see Promotion of
Equality and Prevention of Unfair
Discrimination Act, 2000

Film and Publications Act, 1996, 89, 90

Financial Advisory and Intermediary
Services (FAIS) Act, 2002, 238-239

Financial Services Board (FSB) Act, 1990,
238

Firearms Control Act, 2006, as amended,
391-392

Foodstuffs, Cosmetics and Disinfectants
Act, 1972, as amended, 280

Fund-Raising Act, 1978, 446, 461

Gas Act, 2001, 172, 174

Gas Regulator Levies Act, 2004, 172

Geoscience Act, 1993, 373, 436;
Amendment Act, 2010, 371, 436

Hazardous Substances Act, 1973, 179,
280

Health Professions Act, 1974, as
amended, 280

Heraldry Act, 1962, as amended, 75

High Courts Act, 2008, 347

Housing Act, 1997, 296-297

Housing Development Agency (HDA) Act,
2008, 304

Human Tissue Act, 1983, 280

Immigration Act, 2002, 271, 274, 490

Implementation of the Rome Statute of the
ICC Act, 2002, 356

618



619

Independent Broadcasting Authority Act,
1993, 112
Independent Electoral Commission (IEC)
Act, 265
Integrated Coastal Management Act, 2008,
206-207
Intelligence Services Act, 2002, 406
Intergovernmental Relations Framework
Act, 2005, 257, 258, 264
Intestate Succession Act, 1987, 356
Judicial Service Commission (JSC)
Amendment Act, 2008, 347
Jurisdiction of Regional Courts
Amendment Act, 2008, 342, 344, 347
Labour Relations Act (LRA), 1995, 143-
144,159
Land Protection Bill, 413
Legal Deposit Act, 1997, 93, 94, 95
Local Government: Municipal Demarcation
Act, 1998, 257, 263
Municipal Finance Management Act,
2003, 224, 257
Municipal Property Rates Act, 2004,
257, 260
Municipal Structures Act, 1998, 257,
259
Municipal Systems Act, 2000, 257, 259
Long-Term Insurance Act, 1998, 240
Magistrates’ Act, 1993, 342
Magistrates’ Courts Act, 1993; 1944, 297,
344
Maintenance Act, 1998, 345
Marketing of Agricultural Products Act,
1996, 45, 47
Media Development and Diversity Agency
(MDDA) Act, 2002, 114
Mediation in Certain Divorce Matters Act,
1987, 358
Medical Research Council (MRC) Act,
1991, 280, 289, 435
Medical Schemes Act, 1998, 239, 279, 290
Medicines and Related Substances Act,
1965, 279
Mental Healthcare Act, 2002, 279, 357,
459
Military Veterans Affairs Act, 1999, see
Military Veterans Bill
Military Veterans Bill, 2010, 401
Mine Health and Safety Act (MHSA) 1996,
143, 374
Mineral and Petroleum Resources
Development Act (MPRDA), 2002, 370

Minerals Act, 1991, 371

MRC Act, 1991, 280, 289, 435

National Archives and Records Service of
South Africa Act, 1996, 92

National Arts Council of South Africa
(NAC) Act, 1997, 73

National Conventional Arms Control Act,
403

National Council for Library and
Information Services (NCLIS) Act,
2001, 94

National Credit Act (NCA), 2005, 237

National Education Policy Act, 1996, 149

National Energy Act, 2008, 171, 178

National Energy Regulator (NER) Act,
2004, 172

National Environmental Management Act
(Nema), 1998, 192, 202, 206
National Environmental Laws

Amendment Bill, 2011, 192

National Environmental Management: Air
Quality Act (AQA), 2004, 192, 210, 214

National Environmental Management:
Biodiversity Act, (Nemba) 2004, 192,
198, 211

National Environmental Management:
Protected Areas Act, 2003, 192, 199

National Environmental Management:
Waste Act, (Nemwa) 2008, 192, 209

National Forests Act, 1998, 61, 63, 64, 65

National Gambling Act, 1996; 2004, 230

National Health Act, 2003, 279, 287

National Health Amendment Bill for Office
of Health-Standards Compliance, 280

National Health Laboratory Service
(NHLS) Act, 2000, 280

National Heritage Council (NHC) Act,
1999, 72

National Heritage Resources Act, 1999, 72

National House of Traditional Leaders Act,
1997, 254

National Traditional Affairs Bill, 254

National Library of South Africa (NLSA)
Act, 1998, 93

National Nuclear Regulator (NNR) Act,
1999, 172, 179

National Policy for Health Act, 2000, 280

National Prosecuting Authority (NPA) Act,
1998, 350, 352; Amendment Act, 2008,
350

National Radioactive Waste Disposal
Institute (NRWDI) Act, 2008, 172, 210

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



National Veld and Forest Fire Act
(NVFFA), 1998, 64

National Water Act, 1998, 186, 550, 556,
557, 559, 563

Non-profit organisations (NPO) Act, 1997,
446, 462

Nuclear Energy Act, 1999, 172, 174, 179,
210

Nursing Act, 2005, 280

Occupational Diseases in Mines and
Works Act, 1973, 280; Amendment Act,
1993, 143

Occupational Health and Safety (OHS)
Act, 1993, 143

Occupational Injuries and Diseases Act,
1993, 143

Older Persons Act, 2006, 446, 447, 454

Onderstepoort Biological Products (OBP)
Act, 1999, 45-46

Organised Crime Act, 1998, 350, 351, 357

Organised Local Government Act, 1997,
259, 263

Petroleum Pipelines Act, 2003, 172, 174

Petroleum Products Act, 171

Pharmacy Act, 1974, as amended, 280,
288-289

Postal Services Act, 1998, 100, 102

Preferential Procurement Policy Frame
work Act (PPPFA), 2000, 130, 136, 223

Prevention and Combating of Trafficking in
Persons Bill, 340

Prevention of Organised Crime Act, 1998,
350, 351, 357

Probation Services Act, 1991, 446, 456

Promotion of Equality and Prevention of

Unfair Discrimination Act, 2000, 343, 361

Protection from Harassment Bill, 340

Protection of Information Bill, 406

Protection of Personal Information Bill, 340

Public Audit Act, 2004, 232

Public Finance Management Act, (PFMA),
1999, 73, 170, 218, 223, 224, 244, 298,
303, 400-401, 559

Public Investment Corporation (PIC) Act,
2004, 226

Public Service Act, 1994, 385, 387, 390

Publicly Financed Research and
Development (IPR) Act, 2008, 420-421

Radio Act, 1926, 104

Reciprocal Enforcement of Maintenance

Orders Act, 1963, 355

Refugees Act, 1998, 271

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

Regulation of Interception of
Communications and Provision of
Communication-Related Information
Amendment Act, 2008, 101

Renaming of the High Courts Act, 2008,
347

Rent Control Act, 1976, 297

Rental Housing Act, 1999, 297;
Amendment Act, 2007, 297

Restitution of Land Rights Act, 1994, 415

Right of Appearance in Courts Act, 1995,
352

Road Accident Fund (RAF) Act, 1996, 527

Rules Board for Courts of Law Act, 1985,
360

Scientific Research Council Act, 1998; as
amended, 1990, 434

Sectional Titles Act, 1986, 415

Sentech Act, 1996, 106; Amendment Act,
1999, 106

Short-Term Insurance Act, 1998, 240

Skills Development Act, 1998, 165, 489

Small Claims Court Act, 1984, 343

Social Assistance Act, 2004, 446;
Amendment Act, 2008, 446-447

Social Housing Act, 2008, 298, 305

South African Citizenship Act, 1995, as
amended, 271

South African Companies Act, 1973, 139

South African Council for Educators
(SACE) Act, 2000, 159

South African Geographical Names
Council (SAGNC) Act, 73

South African Judicial Education Institute
Act, 2008, 357

South African Law Reform Commission
(SALRC) Act, 1973, 359

South African Maritime and Aeronautical
Search and Rescue Act, 2002, 544

South African Maritime Safety Authority
(Samsa) Act, 1998, 526, 543

South African National Space Agency
(Sansa) Act, 2008, 420, 424

South African Police Service (SAPS) Act,
1995, 384, 385, 387, 390; Amendment
Act, 2008, 350

Independent Police Investigative
Directorate (IPID) Bill, 384-385

South African Qualifications Authority
(Saga) Act, 1995, 149, 163

South African Reserve Bank (SARB) Act,
1989, 233

620



621

South African Revenue Service (SARS)
Act, 1997, 226
South African Schools Act (Sasa), 1996,
149
South African Social Security Agency
(Sassa) Act, 2004, 446
Special Investigating Unit (SIU) and
Special Tribunals Act, 1996, 349-350
Standards Act, 2008, 437
Sterilisation Act, 1998, 280
Supreme Courts Bill, 347
Technology Innovation Agency (TIA) Act,
2008, 424
Telecommunications Amendment Act,
2001, 102
Tobacco Products Control Amendment Act,
2008, 280
Traditional Courts Bill, 340
Traditional Leadership and Governance
Framework Act, 2003, 254, 257
Unemployment Insurance Amendment Act,
20083, 143
Unemployment Insurance Contributions
Act, 2002, 143
Water Research Act, 1971, 439, 440, 556,
560
Water Services Act, 1997, 550, 556, 557-
558, 559
Weather Service Act, 2001, 441
White Paper for Social Welfare (1997), 455
White Paper on Defence (1996), 395, 396,
399
White Paper on Education and Training
(2003), 149
White Paper on Local Government (1998),
257
White Paper on Renewable Energy and
Clean Energy Development (2000),
187,
White Paper on the Energy Policy of the
Republic of South Africa, 171, 172
White Paper on the Conservation and
Sustainable Use of South Africa’s
Biological Diversity, (1997), 192
Witness Protection Act, 1998, 351
World Heritage Convention Act, 1999, 192,
201
Administrative Adjudication of Road Traffic
Offences (AARTO), 524
Adult Basic Education and Training (Abet),
158, 159
advertising, 80, 112, 113, 114-115
Advertising Standards Authority (ASA), 115

African Botanic Gardens Network, 198
African Cultural Heritage Fund, 79
African, Caribbean and Pacific (ACP) States,
329
African Ministerial Conference on Housing
and Urban Development (AMCHUD), 305
African National Congress (ANC), 24-32, 77,
78, 312, 500
Youth League, 25
African Renaissance, 18, 30, 320
African Union (AU), 30, 81, 99, 188, 220,
308-309, 333, 355, 398, 427, 470, 563
African Mining Partnership (AMP), 372
Inter-Africa Phytosanitary Council, 49
African Union Commission (AUC), 311, 312
African World Heritage Fund (AWHF), 81
Afrikaanse Taalmuseum, Paarl, 90, 497
Agri-Black Economic Empowerment Project
(AgriBEE), 55
Agri South Africa (Agri SA), 53, 57
agribusiness, 48, 54, 56, 57-58, 238
agricultural
marketing, 46-47
production, 36, 37, 38, 39, 48, 54, 55, 57,
413
African Tax Administration Forum (ATAF), 229
Agricultural Business Chamber (ABC), 57
Agricultural Disaster Risk-Management Plan,
54
Agricultural Drought Management Plan, 54
Agricultural Geo-Referenced Information
System (Agis), 37
Agricultural Research Council (ARC), 8, 6,
434
agriculture/agricultural sector -
see also Department of Agriculture,
Forestry and Fisheries
asparagus, 43, 504
barley, 40
cabbage, 42
canola, 40-41
cattle, 6, 11, 13-14, 18, 36, 37, 39, 44, 46
cherry, 504
chicken, 14, 39
citrus, 11, 37, 39, 40, 41, 413, 498, 542
coffee, 6, 11
cotton, 11, 12, 38, 39, 42, 50, 54
dairy farming, 43, 44
deciduous fruit, 6, 41, 497, 542
dried fruit, 499
dry beans, 39, 41
Eastern Cape, 41, 42, 44, 56, 59, 60, 62,
65, 69

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



economy, 36, 38, 58, 60, 62, 66

eggs, 14

floriculture, 43

flowers, see floriculture

forestry, 59-67

Free State, 37, 40, 41, 42, 44, 53, 56, 69

fruit, 12, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 43, 54, 60, 65,
497

game ranching, 45

Gauteng, 40, 41, 44

genetically modified organisms (GMOs),
38, 426

goat farming, 44

grapes, 11, 12, 14, 41, 497

groundnuts, 37, 40

hay, 37, 39

honey, 45, 65

horticulture, 7, 37, 40, 434

indigenous food crops, 43

KwaZulu-Natal, 40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 49, 56,
57, 59, 60, 62, 63, 65

Limpopo, 40, 42, 43, 44, 56, 59, 62, 65

livestock, 43, 45, 54, 55, 57, 317, 411,
434, 494

maize, 6, 7, 11, 12, 14, 37, 38, 39, 40, 56,
118, 505, 542-543

meat, 7, 11, 14, 39, 43, 44, 46, 122, 413

Mpumalanga, 11-12, 38, 40, 41, 42, 43,
44, 49, 57, 59, 65, 66

North West, 13-14, 37, 40, 41, 42, 43

Northern Cape, 12, 40, 41, 42, 44, 65

nuts, 11, 37, 40, 41, 43

olives, 6, 14, 43, 498

onions, 42

oranges, 11, 14, see also citrus

organic, 38, 43

ostrich farming, 14, 495

peanuts, 12

pigs, 37, 44, 46

potatoes, 7, 12, 37, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43

poultry, 37, 39, 44, 57, 413

prices, 39-40, 44, 48

production, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40-44, 45,
47-51, 54-58, 60, 66, 68

research, 36, 46, 47, 50, 53, 58-59, 63, 66

rooibos, 42, 43, 421, 498

sheep farming, 6, 12, 36, 44, 504

sorghum, 6, 7, 37, 40, 43

soya, 37, 38, 40

subtropical fruit, 10, 11, 37, 39, 40, 41

sugar, 10, 37, 39, 40, 41, 57, 413, 516,
542

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

sunflower seed, 7, 11, 12, 14, 37, 39, 40,
56
tea, 42, 43, 498
tobacco, 11, 37, 39, 42
tomatoes, 11, 41-42, 43
vegetables, 10, 11, 14, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41,
43, 57
viticulture, 37, 41, 43, 50
Western Cape, 14, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44
wheat, 7, 11,12, 37, 39, 40
wine, see viticulture
Agulhas current, 2, 185
Agulhas National Park, 195, 200, 500
Ai-Ais/Richtersveld Transfrontier
Conservation Park, 12, 200, 502
air pollution, 187, 210
air quality, 210, 211
Airlift Strategy, 316-317, 537-538
Airlines, 480, 491, 528, 538
South African Airways, 137, 139, 316
South African Express (SAX), 137, 140
air-passenger departure tax, 228
airports,
Bloemfontein, 529
Eastern Cape, 6, 529
Gauteng, 528
KwaZulu-Natal, 9, 528
Limpopo, 10
Mpumalanga, 11
Northern Cape, 12, 529
OR Tambo International Airport, 480, 528,
530
Western Cape, 14, 480, 494, 529, 538
Airports Company of South Africa (Acsa),
525, 528-529
Air Traffic Navigation Services (ATNS), 525,
529
Alexander Bay, 2, 138, 502
Alexkor, 137, 138, 502
Algoa Bay, 505, 541
Allied Health Professions Council of South
Africa (AHPCSA), 288, 289
Amatola mountain region, 505-506
Americas, relations with, 326-328
Ann van Dyk Cheetah Centre see De Wildt
Cheetah-Breeding and Research Centre
Anglo American Corporation of South
Africa, 9, 441
Anglo-Boer/South African War, 1899-1902,
13, 23, 24, 88, 514
tourism, 92, 494, 495, 500, 502, 503, 504-
505, 509, 514

622



Angola, 2, 28, 46, 50, 80, 180-181, 186, 200,
312
vessel monitoring, 208
relations with, 312, 320
animal disease control, 45, 46, 69
anti-corruption measures, 266, 533
antiretrovirals (ARVs), 290
apartheid, 22, 23, 24, 25-28, 312, 336, 347
activist, 79, 90
education, 27, 149
landmark, 61, 79
legacy, 82, 458
liberation, 30, 312, 330
museum, 82, 92, 505, 513
National Liberation Heritage Route Project,
80
Post, 107
transition, 252, 370
aquaculture, 68, 69, 132, 557
aquariums, 203, 204-205, 507
ArcelorMittal, 438
archery, 470
architecture, 85-86, 87, 91, 141, 423, 492,
496, 497, 500, 514
archives, 72, 79, 91, 92-93, 95
Armaments Corporation of South Africa
(Armscor), 404
Arrive Alive Road-Safety Campaign, 533
art galleries, 85, 90, 91, 495, 508
Durban Art Gallery , 85
Johannesburg Art Gallery, 85
Nelson Mandela Metropolitan Art Museum,
Port Elizabeth, 85
South African National Gallery, 85, 90, 91
Arts Alive International Festival,
Johannesburg
arts and culture initiatives, 78
festivals, 82
institutions, 73-74
Arts and Culture Trust (ACT), 74
ArtsCape, Cape Town, 73-74
Asia, relations with, 321-323
Asset Forfeiture Unit (AFU), 350, 351, 357
Association of Independent Publishers (AIP),
111
Association of South-East Asian Nations
(Asean), 323
astronomy, 421, 422, 426-428, 440
Karoo Astronomy Reserve, 420
South African Astronomical Observatory,
433
Square Kilometre Array (SKA), 323, 420,
427, 428, 430

623

Asylum Seekers Unit and Country of Origin
Information Unit, 272

athletics, 365, 467, 470-471

Atlantic Ocean, 2, 12, 13, 14, 500

Audit Bureau of Circulations (ABC), 108, 109,
110, 111

Auditor-General of South Africa (AGSA), 218,
232-233

Augrabies Falls National Park, 12, 200, 502

Australia, relations with, 323-324, 335

Awesome Africa Music Festival, Durban, 82

B
Bakone Malapa Museum, Polokwane, 10, 92
banking industry, 236-237, 240
Business and Arts South Africa (Basa), 74
Batho Pele (‘People First’), 267, 360, 361
Battle of Blood River/Ncome Project, 78
battlefields, 92, 505, 518
Baviaanskloof Wilderness Area, 199, 507
beaches, 2, 14, 492, 493, 494, 495, 498, 505,
507, 514, 516, 517
Blue Flag, 483
conservation, 202, 206
beekeeping, 45, 62
Bela-Bela, 10, 508
Belarus, relations with, 333
Benguela current, 2, 497
Benguela Current Commission, 68
Bhisho, 5, 6, 341, 356
biking, 471
biodiversity/biological diversity, 65, 66, 67,
68, 193
aquatic, 193, 433, 554
conserving biodiversity, 192, 199, 509
Desert Biome, 195, 197
Forest Biome, 195
Fynbos Biome, 195
Grassland Biome, 194
mining, 376
multilateral agreements, 192
Nama-Karoo Biome, 194
research, 441
resource, 51, 421
Savanna Biome, 194
South African National Biodiversity Institute
(Sanbi), 198, 199, 441, 554
Succulent Karoo Biome, 194-195
threats, 561
Thicket Biome, 195

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



White Paper on the Conservation and
Sustainable Use of South Africa’s
Biological Diversity, 1997, 192
biofuels, 131, 178, 181-182
biomass, 170, 173, 177
biosphere reserves, 200-201
biotechnology, 127, 425-426, 430
Forestry and Agriculture Biotechnology
Institute, 66
Biotechnology Partnership for Africa’s
Development (Biopad), 424
biotechnology regional innovation centres
(Brics), 426
National Biotechnology Strategy (NBS),
426
Black Business Supplier Development
Programme (BBSDP), 136
Black Economic Empowerment (BEE), 57, 62,
99, 105, 106, 107, 133, 136, 223, 266,
269, 299, 487, 488
Mining Charter, 370
transport, 523
Broad-Based BEE (BBBEE),
agriculture, 55
Charter for the Forest Sector, 62
communication,
economy, 130, 218
mineral resources,
procurement, 223, 488
Telkom, 102
tourism, 488
transport, 523, 538
Blind SA, 95
Bloemfontein, 4, 414, 430, 503
arts and culture, 74, 82, 88, 90, 92, 95
Botshabelo, 7, 504
courts, 341, 342, 344, 356
garden, 198
International airport, 529
Mangaung, 7, 259
media, 105, 110
reserve bank, 233
Supreme Court of Appeal, 341
Blyde River Canyon, 201, 379, 510
Bohlabela district, 509
Bontebok National Park, 200, 500
border control, 272, 397
inspection, 51, 52
Border Control Operational Coordinating
Committee (BCOCC), 393
Botshabelo historical village, 80, 511

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

Botswana
relations with, 186, 200, 229, 312, 427,
502
trade with, 43, 50, 181
boxing, 471
Boxing South Africa (BSA), 466, 468
Brand South Africa, 265
Brazil
Brazil-Russia-India-China-South Africa
(BRICS), 118, 119, 121, 188, 219, 245,
310, 335, 483
India-Brazil-South Africa (IBSA), 127, 322,
326, 328
Mercosur trading bloc, 327
relations with, 32, 129, 211, 213, 400
breeding centres, 204
Broadband Infraco, 105, 106, 137
Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment
(BBBEE) see Broad-Based BEE
Codes of Good Practice, 136
National Empowerment Fund, 134-135
broadcasting
Broadcasting Complaints Commission of
South Africa, 112
Broadcasting Digital Migration (BDM)
Policy, 99
Broadcasting Monitoring Complaints
Committee (BMCC), 112
National Association of Broadcasters, 112
role players
commercial radio, 104
community radio, 104-105
community television, 106
free-to-air television, 105
M-Net, 105
radio, 104
satellite broadcasting, 105
South African Broadcasting Corporation
(SABC), 105
Bronkhorstspruit, 8, 91
Buddhism, 5
Budget Council, 222-223
budget evaluation, 222
Budget Forum, 222-223, 263
Buoy Oceans Monitoring System, 207
Burden of Disease (BoD), 278, 281, 436
Bureau for Economic Research (BER), 122,
438
Bureau of Heraldry, 75
Burundi, relations with, 30, 268, 309, 317
Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) system, 523, 531
Rea Vaya, 531, 532-533

624



625

Business Against Crime South Africa
(BACSA), 391

Business and Arts South Africa (Basa), 74

Business and Entrepreneurial Development
(BED), 54-55

Business Partners Limited, 134

Business process outsourcing and offshoring
(BPO&O), 137

Butterfly Census, 206

Cc
Cabinet, 31, 223, 250, 251, 252, 253, 257,
258, 264
Cadastral survey management, 414
Cameroon, relations with, 316-317
Canada, relations with, 113, 326-327
Cape Agulhas, 2, 14, 500
Cape Argus Cycle Tour, 469, 480
Cape Craft and Design Institute, 86-87
Cape Floral Kingdom, 193, 200, 201
Cape Floristic Region World Heritage, 14
Cape Peninsula, 14, 381
Cape Peninsula University of Technology,
Cape Town, 113, 161, 540, 544
Cape Town, 4, 14, 15
film industry, 88-89, 113
gardens, 198
history, 18-21
International Airport, 14, 480, 528, 529,
538
International Jazz Festival, 82, 83, 493
justice, 341, 342, 344, 356, 357, 363
museums, 85, 90-91
National Library of South Africa, 93
South African National Gallery, 85, 90, 91,
492-493
Table Mountain National Park, 203, 204,
485, 491, 493
tourism, 480, 481-482, 483, 490, 491
Two Oceans Aquarium, 204, 205
university, 161, 493
Cape Town City Ballet, 85
Cape West Coast Biosphere Reserve, 201
Cape winelands, 201, 496-497
Cape Winelands Biosphere Reserve, 201
Capricorn district, 508
Cartagena Protocol on Biosafety, 197
Cederberg Wilderness Area, 199, 498-499
Cell C, 101, 115
Census, 32, 454
central Africa, relations with, 316

Central African Republic (CAR), 317, 398
Central Energy Fund (CEF), 170, 171, 175,
439
Central Karoo, 495-496
Central University of Technology, Free State,
161
Centre for High-Performance Computing
(CHPC), Cape Town, 429, 430
Centre for Public-Service Innovation (CPSI),
269
Centurion Aerospace Village (CAV), 422
Chamber of Mines, 197, 374, 375-376
chemicals, 6, 8, 53, 131, 132, 178, 180, 193,
200, 209, 376, 389, 428, 437, 542
child
abuse, 352, 389
headed household, 221, 447-448, 454,
455, 456, 460-461
health, 278, 279, 281, 282, 283, 285,
289-290
justice, 344, 345, 346, 347, 351, 352, 353-
354, 355, 357-358, 359-360, 363-364,
365
pornography, 90, 112
protection, 389, 393, 447, 449, 452, 455,
456, 457
trafficking, 447
childcare legislation, 447-448
Child Protection Week, 447, 449, 457
Childline South Africa, 457
Child-Support Grant, 154, 446, 449, 450,
524
China,
aquaculture, 69
Brazil-Russia-India-China-South Africa
(BRICS), 118, 119, 121, 188, 219, 245,
310, 335, 483
investment, 124
relations with, 32, 81, 213, 310, 321, 334,
564
trade with, 13, 129, 130, 247, 541
travel, 480
cholera, 556, 558, 562
Chris Hani Baragwanath Hospital, 281
Christianity, 5, 501
churches, 5, 23, 79, 454, 506, 507
citizenship matters, 271
civil
aviation, 525, 528, 537, 545
jurisdiction, 346-347
clean development mechanism (CDM)
projects, 178, 180, 186-187, 192

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



climate, 3-4, 5, 6, 10, 11, 54, 492, 510, 550
climate change,
agriculture, 51, 53, 55-56, 65, 67
economy, 123
energy, 170, 176, 180, 182-183, 186, 187
environment, 32, 192, 198, 199, 206, 207,
210-211, 212, 213
international relations, 310, 311, 328, 332
Long-term Mitigation Scenario (LTMS),
210
mineral resources, 376
science and technology, 421, 423, 441
tourism, 484, 489
water affairs, 550, 558
clothing and textile industry, 15, 130, 131, 323
coal
energy resource, 66, 127, 133, 170, 172,
173,176, 178-179, 183, 184, 186, 187,
210, 371
export, 9, 10, 378, 536, 541, 542
mining industry, 7, 12, 120, 220, 373, 374,
376, 378, 441, 511
coal-to-liquids (CTL) technology, 8, 180,
437, 511
coastal
birds, 194, 214, 500
forest, 515, 516
patrol, 544, 545-546
research, 441
coastline, 2, 9, 67, 206, 207, 208, 500, 505,
507, 515-516, 540, 544
coasts, 2, 4, 67
Coega Industrial Development Zone, 6, 7,
131, 179, 185, 541
Coert Steynberg Museum, Pretoria, 90, 514
Collect-a-Can, 212
collective bargaining, 143-144
Collective investment schemes (CIS), 238,
243, 244
commercial crime, 350, 351, 393
Commission for Conciliation, Mediation and
Arbitration (CCMA), 127, 144
Commission for the Promotion and
Protection of the Rights of Cultural,
Religious and Linguistic Communities, 258
Commission on Gender Equality (CGE), 258,
459
Commission on Sustainable Development
(CSD), 213, 376
Commission on the Restitution of Land
Rights, 415-416
Commission on Traditional Leadership
Disputes and Claims, 257

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

Commonwealth, 25, 30, 323, 336, 355
Commonwealth Games, 468
Commonwealth Writers’ Prize, 86

Communications, 98-115
centres of excellence (CoEs), 59, 102,

422, 431

community

development, 125, 267-268, 364, 440,
451-452, 460, 461

newspapers, 106, 108, 114

policing, 268, 384, 388, 390, 459

radio stations, 104-105, 112

television, 106

community courts, 344

Community Residential Unit (CRU)
Programme, 299

Comoros, international relations with, 315,
544

compact fluorescent lamps (CFLs), 183-184

Compensation Fund (CF), 142, 143

Competition Appeal Court, 128, 341, 342

Competition Commission, 125, 127-128

Competition policy, 127-128

Comprehensive Agriculture Support
Programme (Casp), 48

Comprehensive Housing Plan (CHP) for
the Development of Integrated Sustainable
Human Settlements, 294-295

Comprehensive Rural Development
Programme, 61-62, 125, 175, 300,
389-390, 410-412, 416

computer-aided design (CAD), 86

Comrades ultra-marathon, 468, 480, 515

conservation
aquaria, 203, 433
areas, 12, 45, 63, 199, 200, 204, 502
award, 205
biodiversity, 65, 66, 68, 171, 192, 193,

197-208, 211, 376, 441, 509, 561
biosphere reserves, 200-201
breeding centres, 204
challenges and initiatives, 205
gardens, 198
habitat- and wildlife management areas,
202
national and cultural monuments, 201
national heritage sites, 72-73
national parks, 12, 192, 199-200, 211, 399
power conservation, 184
private-sector involvement, 214
protected land and seascapes, 202
scientific reserves, 199

626



627

transfrontier conservation areas (TFCASs),
200
wetlands, 202-203
world heritage sites, 192, 201-202
zoological gardens, 203, 205, 433
Constitution, 250
fundamental rights, 250-251
Constitution Hill Project, 78
Constitutional Court (CC), 78, 250, 258,
340-341, 513
library, 95
Constitutional development, 253, 340, 349,
355, 356, 357, 358
Construction and Property Industry
Development Programme, 141
Construction Industry Development Board
(CIDB), 141
consumer protection, 136, 137, 238-239, 492
consumer price index (CIPX), 122, 233
Continuing Professional Development (CPD)
system, 288
Continuing Professional Teacher
Development (CPTD), 159
control
of sojourn, 273
of travellers, 273
Convention on Biological Diversity (CBD), 51,
192,193, 199
Convention on International Trade in
Endangered Species (Cites), 197, 213
Convention on Migratory Species, 197
Convention to Combat Desertification (CCD),
51,197
cooperative governance, 149, 150, 192, 253,
254, 255, 256, 257, 259, 262, 263, 264,
545
Correctional Services see Department of
Justice and Correctional Services
Cosmos Country, 511
Cote d’lvoire,
crisis resolution, 309, 310, 318
relations with, 318
Council for Geoscience (CGS), 371, 373,
436-437
museum, 91, 437
Council for Scientific and Industrial Research
(CSIR), 8, 66, 434-435
Council for the Built Environment (CBE), 141
Council of Education Ministers (CEM), 149,
158
Council on Higher Education (CHE), 163
court system see Judicial system

Cradle of Humankind World Heritage Site,
201, 202, 381, 508, 512

crafts, 10, 86, 415

Creative Research Education and Training
Enterprise South Africa (Create SA), 80,
87

cricket, 468, 471-472, 496

crime
contact crimes, 385, 388, 391
intelligence, 353, 386, 387, 389, 394
investigation, 350, 388, 390, 393
organised, 340, 350, 351, 386, 388-389,

392, 393, 459
prevention, 157, 353, 384, 385-387, 388-
389, 390, 391, 392, 393, 456

statistics, 385

criminal jurisdiction, 344-345

Criminal Record Centre (CRC), 394

Critical Infrastructure Programme (CIP), 132

Cross-Border Road Transport Agency
(CBRTA), 490, 525, 527

cross-border transport, 524, 533

cruise tourism, 480

Cullinan, 8, 512

cultural
agreements with other countries, 81-82
industries, 72, 80-81, 83
tourism, 80, 82
villages, 80, 509

curatorships, 357

cybersecurity, 101

cycling, 423-424, 469, 472, 495

D

dance, 74, 79, 80, 82, 84-85, 416, 512-513

Dassen Island, 199, 201

De Beers, 9, 21, 441

De Beers Museum, Kimberley, 91

De Wildt Cheetah-Breeding and Research
Centre, 204, 509

debt management, 222

deceased estates, 356-357

deeds registration, 414-415

Defence, see Department of Defence and
Military Veterans

Defiance Campaign, 26

Democratic Republic of Congo (DRC), 30, 46,
50, 130, 186, 268, 270, 309, 329, 331,
398, 563-564
relations with, 312-313

Denel, 137, 139, 404-406

Denmark, relations with, 211, 330, 331, 457

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



Department of Agriculture, Forestry and

Fisheries, 36-69, 211, 439

see also agriculture/agricultural sector;

fisheries / fishing industry; forests/forestry

Agri South Africa, 57

agricultural economy, 36

Community forestry, 67

credit and assistance, 54

drought management, 53, 54

farm income, 39-40, 44

field crops and horticulture, 40

fisheries, 36, 55, 58, 68, 69

Fisheries Management, 68-69

food security, 36, 38, 46, 47, 48-49, 53,
55-56, 58-59, 67

forestry, 36, 55, 58, 59-61, 62-67

genetically modified organisms (GMOs),
38

international agreements and conventions,
51

international relations and trade, 50-51

land settlement, 48

LandCare Programme, 55, 56

Marketing, 44-46, 46-47, 58

National Agricultural Marketing Council, 47

National Livestock Development Strategy
(NLDS), 43

pest control, 46

prices, 39, 44, 48

production, 36-38, 39, 40-45, 47-51, 54-58,
60, 65-66, 68

research, 43, 45, 46, 47, 50, 52, 53, 58,
59, 63, 66

risk management, 53

soil degradation, 37

veterinary services, 45, 46

water use, 38-39, 56

Department of Arts and Culture, 73-95, 157

archives, 92-93

arts festivals, 82

crafts, 80, 86

cultural industries, 72, 80-81, 83

cultural tourism, 80, 82

design, 75, 79, 80, 86-87

education and training, 79-80

film, 80, 82, 87, 88-89, 90, 91, 92, 95

Film and Publication Board (FPB), 89-90

heraldry, 75

initiatives, 74, 78, 80, 81, 86, 88

institutions, 72-74, 77, 79, 81, 86, 90, 91,
93, 94, 95

international relations, 81

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

languages, 77, 78, 87, 88, 93, 94, 95

legacy projects, 78-79

libraries, 72, 93, 94, 95

literature, 74, 77, 87-88

museums, 72, 80, 90-92, 93

music, 74, 75, 77, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84,
89

national symbols, 75

natural history museums, 91

rock art, 73, 75, 86

theatre, 74, 82-83, 84, 85, 87

visual arts, 80, 82, 85

Department of Basic Education, 72, 83,

148-166, 222, 365, 389, 467

Adult Basic Education and Training, 158

Curriculum, 149, 150, 151-152, 153, 155,
157, 164

Early Childhood Development (ECD), 148,
150, 153-154, 155, 157

education infrastructure, 155

educational portal, 152-153

educator development, 154-155

gender equity, 157

learners with special needs, 154

legislation, 149, 159, 163

national and provincial departments of
education, 150, 154

National School Nutrition Programme
(NSNP), 150, 156

safety, 157

School-admission policy, 153

school safety measures, 157

school sport, 157, 466, 467

Values Initiative, 157

Department of Communications, see

Communications

Department of Cooperative Governance

257-265

Cooperative governance, 264
Disaster management, 263-264
local government, 259
municipalities, 259-263
provincial government, 257-258

Department of Correctional Services, 362-366

achievements, 364-365

Automated Fingerprint and Identity System
(AFIS), 366

inmate profile, 363

key projects and programmes, 363

policy development, 362

service delivery, 366

statutory bodies, 362-363

628



629

Department of Defence and Military Veterans
Armaments Corporation of South Africa
(Armscor), 404
Bases, 401
Chief of the SANDF, 399
Defence acquisition, 400
Defence Force Service Commission
(DFSC), 403
Defence Reserve Force, 402
defence transformation, 400-401
Denel, 404-406
facilities, land and environment, 403
force employment, preparation, support,
395, 396, 402
Human Resource 2010 Strategy
(HR2010), 399
intelligence services, 406
legislation, 402
Military Health Service, 399
Military Skills Development System
(MSDS), 399-400
military veterans, 402
National Conventional Arms Committee
(NCACC), 403
One Force, 401
organisational structure, 398
resettlement, 401
Secretary for Defence, 398-399
shared defence values, 401
Department of Economic Development, 125,
126, 128, 132, 134, 135
Competition policy, 127
Green economy, 123, 125, 126, 127
Policy development, 125
Social dialogue, 123, 126
Department of Energy, 127, 170-188
biofuels, 178, 181-182,
biomass, 170, 173, 177
Central Energy Fund (CEF), 170, 171,
172,175,182, 185
Climate Change Strategy, 186, 187
coal, 170,172, 173, 176, 177, 178-179,
180, 183, 187
economy, 170, 171, 178, 182, 186, 187
efficiency, 170, 171, 173, 174, 175, 176,
177,178, 184, 187, 188
electricity, 170, 171,172, 173, 174,177,
178, 179, 180, 181, 182, 183, 184, 185,
186, 187
energy demand 171, 173
households, 173, 180, 182, 184, 187
electricity for rural and urban, 182, 187
energy costs, 184

liquid fuels, 173
pollution, 187

Hydropower, 170, 185, 186,

import and export of fuel products, 181,

Integrated energy centres (IECs), 175

Integrated Resource Plan (IRP), 170, 172,
180

liquid fuels, 171, 172, 173, 179-180, 181

liquid petroleum gas (LPG), 173, 181

National Energy Regulator of South Africa
(Nersa), 170, 174

Nuclear, 170, 171, 172, 174, 175, 176,
179, 188

Nuclear Energy Corporation of South
Africa (Necsa), 170, 174-175

oil and gas, 180-181

renewable energy, 170, 172, 173, 176,
177,182, 183, 185, 187, 188

Sasol, 175, 178, 180, 181, 187

Solar, 170, 172, 173, 176, 177, 183,
184-185, 187

Southern African Power Pool (SAPP), 186,
187

statistics, 178

wind, 170, 172, 173, 183, 185

Department of Environmental Affairs, 51, 185,

186, 192-214, 440, 441, 485, 543, 556,

562

air-quality management, 210

aquaria, 203, 205

biodiversity research, 198-199

biodiversity-related multilateral
agreements, 197

biological diversity, 192, 193-197, 198, 199

breeding centres, 204

conservation challenges, 205

conserving biodiversity, 197

environmental impact management, 205-
206

erosion and desertification, 211-212

international cooperation, 208-209, 212,
213

National Framework for Sustainable
Development (NFSD), 193

policy and legislation, 192-193

private-sector involvement in conservation,
211, 214

protected areas, 194, 195, 199-201, 202,
207

snake and reptile parks, 205

urban environmental management, 211

waste management strategy, 209

wetlands, 198, 202-203

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



World Summit on Sustainable
Development (WSSD), 193, 213
zoological gardens, 201, 203
Department of Finance, see National Treasury
Department of Foreign Affairs, see
Department of International Relations and
Cooperation
Department of Health, 143, 179, 210, 278-
290, 399, 436, 438, 453
child health, 278, 281, 282
communicable and non-communicable
diseases, 283, 287
health professionals, 288-289
human resource, 279
legislation, 279-280, 289
maternal, 278, 279, 282
medical schemes, 279, 290
national health insurance, 279, 280
non-governmental organisations (NGOs),
281, 290
provincial health departments, 279
revitalising infrastructure, 279
School Health, 281, 282
statistics, 178
statutory bodies, 288-290
women’s health, 281-282
Department of Higher Education and Training,
160-165, 552
education policy, 158
Further Education and Training, 149, 152,
159, 161-162, 165
human resource development, 148, 152
National Skills Authority (NSA), 165-166
National Skills Fund, 165
National Strategy for Mathematics,
Science and Technology (MST), 153
National Student Financial Aid Scheme
(NSFAS), 162-163
partnerships, 160, 164, 165
Statutory bodies, 158-160
unions, 159-160
Department of Home Affairs, 270-274, 357,
490
citizenship matters, 271
civic services, 270
control of sojourn, 273
control of travellers, 273
immigration, 270, 271-273, 274
permanent residence, 272, 273-274
Population Register, 271
removal of undesirable persons, 274
temporary residence, 271, 273, 274
visas, 271, 272, 273

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

Department of Housing, see Department of

Human Settlements

Department of Human Settlements, 69, 140,

294-305

capacity building, 299, 305

emergency housing, 299, 305

housing subsidies, 299-300, 301

housing institutions, 298, 300, 301, 303

international relations, 305

legislation, policy and initiatives, 296

rental housing for the poor, 297-298

stakeholder management, 301

sustainable human settlements, 294-295,
296, 302, 304

youth build, 296, 301, 302

Department of International Relations and

Cooperation, 81, 308-336

African Union, 308-312, 333

Americas, 326-328, 336

Asia and Middle East, 321-323, 335, 336

Australasia and Pacific Islands, 323-324

Central Africa, 316-317

Commonwealth, 323, 336

Europe, 328-332

Indian Ocean Rim-Association for
Regional Cooperation (IOR-ARC), 335

international law, 308, 318, 333, 334

multilateral diplomacy, 333

New Partnership for Africa’s Development
(Nepad), 310-311, 312, 313, 317, 320,
329, 330

Non-Aligned Movement (NAM), 334, 336

North and West Africa and the Horn of
Africa, 317-320

peacekeeping operations In Africa, 309

Russian Federation, 332-333

South Africa, India and Brazil (IBSA), 322,
326, 327, 328, 335-336

South Asia, 322

South-East Asia, 322-323

southern Africa, 310, 312-315, 316, 321,
329

Department of Justice and Constitutional

Development, 340-366

court services, 340, 356

crime prevention, 340, 353

human rights, 352-353, 355, 358, 360, 361
Integrated Justice System, 353

judicial system, 341-344, 347

judiciary, transformation of, 347-348
Justice College, 340, 343, 357

legal practitioners, 352, 360, 362

630



legislation, 340-341, 347, 349, 350, 355,
358, 359, 360, 361, 362, 365
legislative development, 340, 355
litigation services, 340, 355
Department of Labour, 127, 142, 143, 144,
160
Collective Bargaining, 143-144
Compensation Fund (CF), 142, 143
dispute resolution, 144
employment equity, 142, 144
labour-market policy, 144, 145
Labour programmes, 142-142
Occupational Health and Safety, 142, 143
Unemployment Insurance Fund (UIF), 127,
142-143
Department of Mineral Resources, 143,
370-381, 435
Black Economic Empowerment (BEE), 370
Chamber of Mines, 374, 375-376
Geology, 379-380
mine environmental management, 371-372
mine health and safety, 370, 374-375
mineral wealth, 370, 372, 376-379
mineworkers, 374, 375
mining industry, 370, 373-376, 377
Mining Qualifications Authority (MQA), 375
small-scale mining, 376
Department of Police, 384-394
Business Against Crime South Africa
(BACSA), 391
Civilian Secretariat for Police (CSP), 384
Independent Police Investigative
Directorate (IPID), 384-385
South African Police Service (SAPS), 384,
385-390
Department of Public Service and
Administration, 223, 266, 267, 268
African Peer Review Mechanism (APRM),
268
Batho Pele, 267
Centre for Public-Service Innovation, 269
conditions of service, 266
Government Employees Medical Scheme
(Gems), 266
Government Information Technology
Officers Council (Gito), 269
Human-resource management (HRM),
260, 266
medical assistance, 266
Public Administration Leadership and
Management Academy (Palama), 269-
270

Public Service Commission (PSC), 268

Single Public Service, 266-267

State Information Technology Agency
(Sita), 46, 269

Department of Public Works, 140-142, 262

Council for the Built Environment (CBE),
141

Expanded Public Works Programme
(EPWP), 140-141

Department of Rural Development and Land

Reform, 36, 48, 62, 139, 175, 399, 410-

416

cadastral surveys, 414, 415

Commission on the Restitution of Land
Rights (CRLR), 415-416

Comprehensive Rural Development
Programme (CRDP), 410, 411,
410-412, 414, 416

deeds registration, 414-415

land reform, 412-413

mapping, 414

rural development, 410, 411, 412, 414

Social, Technical, Rural Livelihoods and
Institutional Facilitation (STRIF), 410

War on Poverty (WoP) Programme, 412

Department of Science and Technology,

59, 153, 286, 323, 420-442, 561

indigenous knowledge systems, 423, 439

international science and technology
cooperation, 430

legislation, 420-421, 437

National Research Foundation (NRF), 422,
423, 425, 428, 430-432, 433, 434, 441

private sector involvement, 441-442

research areas, 425-430, 431, 434, 439-
441

science bodies, 423-425

sclence councils, 420, 422, 429, 431,
434-437, 440

Ten Year Innovation Plan, 421

Department of Social Development, 154,

221, 269, 346, 353, 354, 411, 446-462
care and support to families, 457-458
Childline South Africa, 456
comprehensive social security and
assistance, 449-450
impact of HIV and AIDS, 452, 453, 461
services to orphans, 454, 455
community development, 451-452, 460,
461
international social services (ISS), 455-456
legislation, 446-448, 456, 458, 459

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



Non-profit organisations (NPOs), 446, 453,
456, 462

people with disabilities,452, 459-460, 461

poverty and interventions, 449,

service delivery, 448, 451, 452, 456, 459

social assistance, 446-447, 450

social crime prevention, 456-457

statutory bodies, 461-462

substance and drug abuse treatment/
prevention, 458-459

sustainable livelihoods, 451-452

Victim Empowerment Programme (VEP),
456-457

welfare services, 446, 448, 459, 460-461

youth development, 455, 459, 461

Department of Tourism, 480-518

see also tourism

accommodation,484, 486, 491-492, 512,
513, 516

adventure tourism, 481-482, 510

business tourism, 480-481, 487, 488, 489,
494

cruise tourism, 480

domestic tourism, 482, 486-487, 511, 514

Human-resource development (HRD), 487,
489-490

industry transformation, 488

infrastructure development, 483-484

international tourism, 487

medical tourism, 481, 494

Meetings Africa, 489

policy and initiatives, 482

quality assurance, 487, 491-492

research, 484, 485, 487, 489, 490, 494,
503, 506, 509, 515

South African Tourism (SAT), 481, 486,
487-488, 489, 492

sports tourism, 480

Tourism Enterprise Partnership (TEP),
483, 488-489

tourism in the provinces, 492-518

tourist guiding, 490

Department of Trade and Industry, 50, 62, 83,

118-140, 175, 177, 228, 232, 237, 421,

422, 469

Black Business Supplier Development
Programme (BBSDP), 136

Broad-Based Black Economic
Empowerment (BBBEE), 130, 133,
135, 136

Business process outsourcing and
offshoring (BPO&O), 137

competition policy, 127-128

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

Consumer and Corporate Regulation, 136

current account, 124-125

domestic expenditure, 119-120

domestic output, 118-119, 121

economic indicators, 118-121

employment, 119, 120-121, 126, 127, 128,
131, 135, 137, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143

employment equity, 142, 144

exchange rates, 122

foreign trade and payments, 122-124

Framework response to the economic
crisis, 126-127, 145

funding, 125, 127, 131, 133, 134, 135,
137, 138, 139

industrial development, 130, 131, 135, 145

Industrial Policy Action Plan (IPAP 11), 125,
130

institutional support framework, 133-135

manufacturing, 118, 120, 123, 126, 130,
131, 132, 133, 136

National Small Business Advisory Council
(NSBAC), 133

price inflation, 121-122, 123, 124

small, medium and micro-enterprises
(SMMEs), 128, 133, 135

State-owned enterprises (SOEs), 130,
137-140

Technology support, 135-136

World Trade Organisation, 124, 130

Department of Transport, 208, 326, 460,

522-546

Arrive Alive, 533

Airports Company of South Africa (Acsa),
525, 528-529

Black Economic Empowerment (BEE), 523

Bus Rapid Transport (BRT) system, 523,
531, 532-533

civil aviation, 528, 537

Cross-Border Road Transport Agency
(CBRTA), 525, 527, 533

cross-border transport, 524, 533

Electronic National Traffic Information
System (eNaTIS), 523

freight transport, 529, 535-536

Gautrain, 534-535

infrastructure development, 524

maritime affairs, 543-546

motor vehicle registration, 523

New Partnership for Africa’s Development
(Nepad), 524-525, 537

Non-motorised transport (NMT), 523-524,
532

pipelines, 530, 543

632



policy and initiatives, 522-527

ports, 526, 527, 529, 538-539, 540, 541,
542, 543, 544, 546

public transport, 522-523, 529, 531-533,
534

rail transport, 533-535

Road Accident Fund (RAF), 525, 527-528

road infrastructure, 522, 525, 530-531, 533

Road-traffic safety, 533

rural transport, 531-532

South African Civil Aviation Authority
(SACAA), 525, 528, 545

South African Maritime Safety Authority,
525, 526-527, 543

South African National Roads Agency
Limited (Sanral), 525, 530, 531, 533

Taxi Recapitalisation Programme (TRP),
532

Transnet, 527, 529-530, 535, 536, 540,
541, 542, 543

Department of Water Affairs, 62, 65, 126,

138, 184, 376, 550-564

Accelerated Community Infrastructure
Programme, 558

catchment-management agencies (CMAs),
552, 559

dams and water schemes, 562-563

flood and drought management, 561-562

Framework on Water for Growth and
Development, 551-552, 555, 558

Freshwater Ecosystem Programme, 551

groundwater resources, 551, 563

hydrological conditions, 550-551

legislation, 555, 556-558

monitoring water resources, 554-555

National Aquatic Ecosystem Health
Monitoring Programme (NAEHMP),
555-556

National Water Resource Strategy
(NWRS), 551, 558, 562

Regional and international cooperation and
initiatives, 563-564

water and sanitation, 553-554

water boards, 550, 557, 559

water-quality management, 553

water-related research, 560-561

water-resource management, 551-553,
557, 559, 560

water-user associations (WUAs), 559-560

Working for Water (WfW) Programme,
555, 561

deportation, 274

Deputy President, 154, 251, 252, 258, 315,
316, 318, 320, 321, 322, 323, 326, 331,
333, 394, 398, 448

Desert Biome, 195-197,

desertification, 51, 197, 211-212

design, 86-87

Design Indaba Conference and Expo, 87

Designated National Authority (DNA), 178

Destiny Africa Ecosphere Project, 494

detective services, 387, 393

Development Bank of Southern Africa
(DBSA), 125, 156, 185, 238, 285, 321,
555

development finance institutions (DFIs),
57,125, 218

diamond fields, 21, 22, 380, 500-501

Dinokeng, 512

disability policy, 460

disaster management, 53, 263-264, 402,
414

dispute resolution, 144, 240, 343, 348,
354, 447

domestic bonds, 241, 242

Drakensberg, 2, 3, 6, 9, 86, 195, 196, 504,
508, 517-518
escarpment, 10, 379-380, 510

Drommedaris Brooklyn Social Housing
Project, 302

drought management, 53, 54, 561-562

drug abuse, 89, 458-459

Dube TradePort, 212

Dulcie September Legacy Project, 79

Durban
art gallery, 85
harbour, 9, 515, 542
King Shaka International Airport, 9, 212,

529, 538
Local History Museum, 91
Museum of Natural History, 91
tourism, 489, 490, 514-515

Durban Institute of Technology, 9, 161, 544

Durban-to-Gauteng Corridor, 534

Duzi canoe marathon, 515

Dwesa, 207

E
Early Childhood Development (ECD), 148,
153-154, 157, 221, 267, 365, 411, 446
Early Warning System
agriculture, 46, 54
economy, 131
environment, 207, 558

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



finance, 223
government systems, 264
East Coast, 3, 9, 177, 540, 542
radio, 104
East Griqualand, 515
East London, 4, 6, 507
airport, 529
Industrial Development Zone (ELIDZ) 6, 7,
131-132
museum, 79, 91
port, 21, 539, 542
Eastern and Southern Africa Anti-Money
Laundering Group, 225
Eastern Cape
agriculture, fishing and forestry, 6
industry, 6-7
people, 6
tourism, 483, 505-507
economic indicators, 118
ecosystems
Freshwater Ecosystem Priority Areas, 551,
554
National Aquatic Ecosystem Health
Monitoring Programme (NAEHMP),
555-556
Eco-Technology Programme (ETP), 56
ecotourism, 494, 508, 515
Edoardo Villa Museum, 85
education, see Department of Basic
Education; Department of Higher
Education and Training
Education for All (EFA), 158
Education Labour Relations Council (ELRC),
155, 159
Education Management Service (EMS), 160
e-education/learning, 161
e-filing, 225, 229-230
elections, 31, 250, 265-266
Electoral Court, 341, 342
electricity
demand for, 182
Integrated National Electification
Programme (INEP), 171, 174, 182
Electronic Communications Security (Pty) Ltd
(Comsec), 406
Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)
maintenance payments 346
Electronic National Traffic Information System
(eNaTIS), 523
Elephant Coast, 516
emergency
housing, 299, 305
medical care, 352, 279, 288

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

response services, 391
employment equity, 144, 460
Employment Services for South Africa
(Essa), 142
energy
see also Department of Energy
nuclear, 170, 171-172, 174-175, 179, 332
renewable, 127, 131, 170, 172, 173, 176,
177,182, 183, 185, 187, 188, 237, 421
research, 171,172, 174, 175, 176, 183,
184, 187
energy efficiency, 131, 170, 173, 174, 175,
176, 187, 188
buildings, 177-178, 184, 213
energy security, 172-173, 175
Engelenburg House Art Collection, Pretoria,
90
enterprise and industry development, 125,
132, 448, 488
environmental
impact management, 205-206
research, 440-441
Environmental Affairs see Department of
Environmental Affairs
Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA)
regulations, 205
epidemiology, 46
equality courts, 341, 343
Equitable Shares Formula (ESF), 156
erosion, 37, 47, 55, 202, 211-212, 561
Eskom, 120, 126, 137, 139, 174, 178, 179,
182, 183-187, 222, 437, 503, 562
estate duty, 228, 356
Ethiopia, 309, 315, 538
e.tv, 105
Europe
relations with, 46, 188, 328-333, 430, 467
trade with, 43
European Union (EU), 288, 328
EU/SA, 343
European Union (EU)-AU Strategic
Partnership, 310
EuroRand bonds, 242
exchange rates, 122, 241, 242-243
exchange-control, 243, 244, 245
excise duty, 227-228
Expanded Public Works Programme (EPWP),
7,125, 140-141, 154, 199, 451, 455, 484,
530
export,
agricultural products, 36, 41, 42, 43, 45,
47, 50, 51, 52, 59, 63, 64, 542
minerals, 373, 377, 378-379, 536, 542

634



635

family courts, 344
farming, see agriculture/agricultural sector;
Department of Agriculture, Forestry and
Fisheries
fashion industry, 79, 86, 87
ferrous minerals, 378
FIFA 2010 World Cup™, see 2010 FIFA World
Cup™
film, 80, 81-82, 87, 88-89, 90, 91, 112
archives, 92, 95
festival, 88, 89, 503
training, 113
Film and Publication Board (FPB), 89-90, 112
Finance, see National Treasury
Financial Action Task Force (FATF), 225
Financial and Fiscal Commission (FFC), 225,
263, 450
Financial Intelligence Centre (FIC), 224-225
financial markets, 124, 219, 236, 240
financial services providers (FSP), 224, 239
Financial Services Board (FSB), 238
First Decade of Freedom, 28-30
First National Bank (FNB) Dance Umbrella, 85
fisheries/fishing industry/sector, 2, 6, 67-68,
542, 544
Exclusive Economic Zone (EEZ), 208, 397
fishery control, 208
management, 68
vessel monitoring, 208
flying, 472
food
FoodBank South Africa, 451-452
safety and quality assurance, 36, 45,
52-53
security, 48-49
Food and Agriculture Organisation (FAO), 46
Food and Trees for Africa (FTFA), 67
Food Price Monitoring, 47
foreign
investment, 182, 242, 243, 272
trade payments, 122-123
Foreign Correspondents’ Association of South
Africa, 112
Foreign Direct Investment (FDI), 102, 118,
242,272
forensic sciences, 386, 387, 388, 394
Forest Biome, 195
forests/forestry
see also Department of Department of
Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
afforestation, 60, 440

animals, 195
Broad-Based Black Economic
Empowerment (BBBEE) Charter, 62
commercial, 66
community forestry, 67
Food and Trees for Africa (FTFA), 67
forestry initiatives, 61-62
indigenous forests, 60, 64, 65
tourism, 6, 494, 495, 507-508, 515
industry and exports, 63
legislation, 64
National Arbour Week, 61, 197
Natural Forests Protected Areas System,
65
plantation yields, 66
primary wood-processing, 66
pulp and paper, 66, 442
research and training, 66-67
socio-economic reform and growth, 62
South African Forestry Company Limited
(Safcol), 62-63
sustainable forest management, 63-64
woodlands, 65, 555
Forum for Africa-China Partnership, 310
Forum of Black Journalists, 111
Forum of Community Journalists (FCJ),
111-112
fossils, 2, 12, 18, 72-73, 201, 380, 508,
512
in museums, 91, 503, 506
Free State
agriculture, 7, 37, 40, 44, 53
manufacturing and industry, 8
mining, 8
people, 7
tourism, 503-505
free trade agreement (FTA), 316
Freedom Charter, 26, 370, 513
Freedom of Commercial Speech Trust, 111
Freedom of Expression Institute, 111
Freedom Park, 29, 78, 90, 91, 511-512, 514
free-to-air television, 105
freight transport, 529, 534, 535-536
Further Education and Training (FET), 150,
161-162
Colleges, 152, 159, 126, 133, 162, 165,
222,412
Fynbos Biome, 42, 195

G
G8, 310, 332, 334

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



G20, 334-335
G77, 334
gambling, 129, 230-232, 258, 509
game farming/industry/ranching, 11, 45
game parks/reserves, 10, 13, 200, 202, 482,
488, 503, 505-510, 512, 516, 517-518, 541
national parks, 6, 9, 10, 12, 13, 45, 60, 80,
192, 194, 195, 197, 199-200, 201, 203,
204, 211, 379-380, 399, 481, 487, 494,
502, 517, 518
Garden Route, 61, 482, 494, 507
Garden Route National Park, 60, 200
gas and oil reserves, 180-181
gas trade agreements, 181
gas-to-liquids (GTL), 180-181
Gateway International Airport, Polokwane, 10
Gauteng
agriculture and industry, 9
mining and manufacturing, 9
people, 9
technology, 9
tourism, 511-514
Gautrain, 534-535
gender equity, 136, 157-158
Genetically modified organisms (GMOs), 38,
426
geology, 379
Gertrude Posel Gallery, 85
Giant’s Castle, 9, 517-518
Girls Education Movement (Gem), 157-158
Global Atmospheric Watch Programme, 441
Gold Fields, 180, 372
Golden Games, 467
Golden Gate Highlands National Park, 80,
200, 379-380, 504
gold-mining industry, 441
golf, 472, 473, 475
tourism, 491, 494, 495, 498, 500, 509
governance monitoring, 251, 252, 253, 258,
259, 260, 264, 266
government bonds, 235, 241
Government Communications and Information
System (GCIS), 264-265
Government Information Technology Officers
(Gito) Council, 269
Government of National Unity, 29
government system
Brand South Africa, 264, 265, 487
Cabinet, 252, 253
Constitution, 250
cooperative governance, 257, 264
Deputy President, 251

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

disaster management, 263
elections, 265-266
Government, 251
Government Communications, 264-265
Home Affairs, 270-274
International Marketing Council, see Brand
South Africa

local government, 259-263
Parliament, 251
President, 251
provincial government, 255, 256, 257-258
Public Service, 266-270
traditional leadership, 252

Graaff-Reinet, 506

Grahamstown, 6, 82, 88, 90, 91, 95, 341, 346,
356, 507

Graskop, 510

grass and wetlands, 511

Grassland Biome, 11, 194

Grasslands Programme, 554

Great Escarpment, 3, 379

Great Fish River Reserve, 507

Great Karoo, 6, 496

Great Limpopo Transfrontier Park, 200

Great North Road, 10

Great Trek, 20, 514

Greater Mapungubwe (former Limpopo-
Shashe) Transfrontier Conservation Area,
200

green city, 212, 213

green economy, 123, 125, 126, 127, 209, 211,
331, 335, 489, 538

Green Kalahari, 501-502

greenhouse-gas (GHG) emissions, 53
reduction, 170, 210

gross domestic product, 8, 36, 83, 86, 107,
118, 119, 132, 170, 218, 370, 421, 482,
542

Group of Seven Most Industrialised Nations
plus Russia (G8), see G8

Guardian’s Fund, 340, 346, 355, 356, 357

Guidelines for the Prevention and
Management of Sexual Violence and
Harassment in Public Schools, 158

H

Hantam Karoo, 503

harbours, 2, 6, 9, 492, 493, 494, 541-542
see also ports

Hartebeesthoek Radio Astronomy
Observatory (HartRAO), 433

636



637

Heads of Education Departments Committee
(Hedcom), 149, 158
Health, see Department of Health
health
insurance, 220, 279, 280
professionals, 266, 288-289
Health Professions Council of South Africa
see Allied Health Professions Council of
South Africa
Heidelberg, 8, 92, 494, 511, 513, 531
Heritage Month celebrations, 79
Hermanus Magnetic Observatory (HMO), 425
high courts, 258, 341-342, 345
higher education
colleges, 152, 160-162, 165
libraries, 166
universities, 58, 59, 79, 85, 147, 160-161,
164
Higher Education (HE), 160-161
Highlands Meander, 511
Highveld, 11, 12, 18, 196
historically disadvantaged South Africans, 370
history
Anglo-Boer/South African War and its
aftermath, 22-23
Apartheid and end of, 25-28
British colonial era, 19-21
early colonial period, 18-19
early inhabitants, 18
First Decade of Freedom, 28-30
mineral revolution, 21-22
Second Decade of Freedom, 30-32
segregation, 23-25
HIV and AIDS,
advocacy, awareness and outreach, 453
antiretroviral (ARV) treatment, 278, 283
care and support, 453-454
counseling and testing, 452, 453
national strategic plan, 453
orphans, 91, 454, 455
partnerships, 453, 454
research, 435
Youth Programme, 453
Hluhluwe-Umfolozi Park, 194
hockey, 473
Hoedspruit Endangered Species Centre, 204
Home Affairs, see Department of Home Affairs
hospitals, 283, 284, 285, 286, 287, 290
Hospitality Youth Initiative (HYI), 483, 484
household food security, 48, 55, 56, 58
houses of traditional leaders, 254
Housing, see Department of Human
Settlements

Housing Development Agency (HDA), 295,
3083, 304-305
housing subsidies, 299-300, 301
Human Resource Development (HRD), 105,
152, 238, 487
in government, 266
SAPS, 387-388
in tourism, 489
Human Resource Development Strategy for
South Africa (HRD-SA), 148, 329
Human Resource 2010 (HR 2010) Strategy,
399, 401
human rights, 25, 26, 32, 81, 142, 149, 157,
218, 250, 272, 279, 282, 308, 329, 333,
340, 352-353, 358, 361, 458
activist, 500
Order of Luthuli, 77
Human Sciences Research Council (HSRC),
8, 424, 435
Human Settlements Vision 2030, 295-296
hydrological conditions, 550-551
hydropower, 170, 185, 313, 563

|

lima/Letsema Campaign, 48

immigration, 229, 270, 271-274, 330, 490-491

income tax, 221, 227-230
offenders, 341, 344

Independent Communications Authority of
South Africa (Icasa), 98, 100, 258, 545
community radio, 104-105, 112
community television, 106
media, 104-112
mobile communications, 101
telecommunications, 102

Independent Electoral Commission (IEC), 31,
265, 309

India
Airports Company South Africa (Acsa)
activities,
Brazil-Russia-India-China-South Africa

(BRICS), 118, 119, 121, 188, 219, 245,
310, 335, 483

trade relations with, 81, 88, 113, 322

India, Brazil and South Africa (IBSA), 127,
322, 326, 327, 335-336

Indian Ocean, 2, 208
coastline, 9, 10, 14, 196, 505, 514

Indian Ocean islands, 315, 538

Indian Ocean Rim-Association for Regional
Cooperation (IOR-ARC), 335

indigenous games, 157

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



Indigenous Knowledge System (IKS), 86,
416, 423

Industrial Development Corporation (IDC),
125,135, 182

Industrial development zones (IDZs), 131-132

industrial minerals, 376, 378

Industrial Policy Action Plan Il (IPAP II), 68,
81, 125, 130, 177, 449

Industry, see Department of Trade and
Industry, industrial development

Infield Rainwater Harvesting (IRWH), 56

inflation, 47, 63, 119, 121-122, 123, 124, 218,
219, 233-236
bonds, 241, 242
media, 108, 111

information and communications technology
(ICT), 9, 98-102 429-430
East London IDZ, 132
in agriculture, 58
in higher education, 161
in policing, 386, 387, 388
in public service, 266
Tourism Enterprise Partnership, 488

Innovation Hub, 9

Institute for Economic Research on
Innovation (leri), 438

Institute for Tropical and Subtropical Crops,
1

institutional investors, 243-244

insurance companies, 15, 239-240

Integrated case-flow management (CFM), 348

Integrated Case Management System (ICMS)
345

Integrated development plan (IDP), 209, 259,
414, 452, 522, 557

Integrated Energy Centres (IECs), 175

Integrated energy plan (IEP), 170, 173-174

Integrated Financial Management System
(IFMS), 223

Integrated Food Security and Nutrition
Programme (IFSNP), 48

Integrated Justice System (IJS), 353

Integrated National Electrification Programme
(INEP), 171, 182

Integrated National Fisheries Development
Plan, 68

Integrated Residential Development
Programme (IRDP), 300

Integrated Resource Plan for Energy (IRP),
127,170, 172, 180, see also Integrated
Resources Plan 2010 (IRP2010)

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

Integrated Resources Plan 2010
(IRP2010), 181
Integrated Crime- Prevention Road Policing
Strategy, 391
Integrated Strategic Plan for Teacher
Education and Development, 155
Integrated Transport Planning Unit, 535
Integrated Youth Development Strategy, 455,
461
Intelligence services, 406
National Communications Centre (NCC),
406
South African National Academy of
Intelligence (SANAI), 406
State Security Agency (SSA), 406
Inter-African Phytosanitary Council, 49, 52
interest rates, 220, 234, 238
International Agenda for Botanic Gardens in
Conservation, 198
International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA),
124,174
International Centre for Genetic Engineering
and Biotechnology (ICGEB), 426
International Criminal Court (ICC), 355-356
international law, 271, 308, 318, 333, 334,
343, 395, 396, 459
International Legal Relations, 355
International Marketing Council see Brand
South Africa
International Monetary Fund (IMF), 30, 123,
334
International Organisation of Vine and Wine
(OlV), 50
international relations, 308-336
see also Department of International
Relations and Cooperation
agriculture, 50
arts and culture, 81
housing, 305
sport, 469-470
tourism, 483
International social services (ISS), 455
International tax agreements, 229
international tourism, 80, 487
international trade, 129-130, 229, 415
agricultural, 42, 45, 50-51
in endangered species, 197, 213
International Trade Administration
Commission (ITAC), 125, 131, 228
Internet, 89, 93, 94, 100-101
gambling, 231
social media, 204, 432, 561

638



639

Invasive alien plants (IAPs), 561

Iron Age, 18, 509, 510

iSimangaliso Wetland Park, 194, 201, 208,
515, 516, 541

Isivande Women'’s Fund (IWF), 135

iThemba Laboratory, 179, 434

Iziko museums, Cape Town, 90, 91

J
Japan, international relations and trade with,
43, 63, 118, 122, 129, 241, 321, 428
Jock of the Bushveld, 89, 511
Johannesburg, 8, 259
culture, 74, 82, 83, 85, 88, 89,
museum, 90, 91-92
OR Tambo International Airport, 8, 51, 139,
480, 530, 535, 538
pipeline, 127, 127, 140, 179, 543
Rea Vaya Bus Rapid Transport (BRT),
531, 532-533
tourism, 80, 90, 481, 511, 512-513
universities, 83, 84, 85, 154, 161
z00, see Johannesburg Zoological
Gardens
Johannesburg Stock Exchange, 242, 244, 374
Johannesburg Zoological Gardens, 203
Joint Standing Committee on Defence
(JSCD), 398, 404
Joule electric car, 127
Journalism awards, 113
Joy of Jazz International Festival, 82
JSE Limited (Ltd), 9, 58, 245-247
Judicial Service Commission (JSC), 258, 359
Judicial system, 341
circuit local divisions, 342
civil jurisdiction, 346-347
community courts, 344
Constitutional Court (CC), 341
courts for income tax offenders, 344
criminal jurisdiction, 244-245
domestic violence, 346
equality courts, 343
family courts, 344
high courts, 341-342
Integrated case-flow management (CFM),
348
magistrates’ courts, 342
mediation in maintenance matters, 345
regional courts, 342
sexual offences, 345
small claims courts, 343

Supreme Court of Appeal (SCA), 341
traditional courts, 343-344
transformation, 347-348

Junior LandCare, 56

Justice, see Department of Justice and
Constitutional Development

Justice, Crime Prevention and Security
(JCPS) Cluster, 340, 346, 348, 353, 354,
365, 384, 385,
Border Control Operational Coordinating

Committee (BCOCC), 393

corruption in, 355, 386, 387

Justice College, 340, 357

K
Kalahari
environment, 194, 196
San (Bushmen), 12
tourism, 501-502
Kalahari Gemsbok National Park, see
Kgalagadi Transfrontier Park
Kamberg Nature Reserve, 9
Karakul, 12, 44, 505
Karoo, 506
Basin, 177
biome, 194-195
Central Karoo, 495
Hantam-Karoo, 503
Little Karoo, 82, 495-496
rocks, 380
Upper-Karoo, 502-503
Karoo Array Telescope, 420
Karoo Astronomy Reserve, 420
Karoo Core Astronomy Advantage Area, 420
Karoo National Park, 200, 495-496
Kavango-Zambezi Transfrontier Park, 200
Keiskamma Valley, 6
Kenya, relations with, 134, 305, 315, 430, 474
Kgalagadi Transfrontier Park, 12, 194, 200,
502
Kha Ri Gude Mass Literacy Campaign (let us
learn), 150, 158
Khoikhoi, 18, 78
Khoisan, 18, 19, 20, 75, 104, 254
Khoisan Legacy Project, 78-79
Khula Enterprise Finance Limited, 134
Kimberley, 4, 12, 13, 22, 90, 91, 380
airport, 12, 529
diamond fields, 21, 22, 91, 500-501
justice, 341, 365

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



Kimberley International Diamond and
Jewellery Academy, 376
King Shaka International Airport, 9, 528, 529,
538
Dube TradePort, 212
Kirstenbosch National Botanical Garden, 202,
493
Klein Karoo Nasionale Kunstefees,
Oudtshoorn, 82, 495
Kleinplasie, Worcester, 91, 497
Knysna, 65, 195, 495
Koeberg Nuclear Power Station, 179, 201
Kogelberg Biosphere Reserve, 499
Kosi Bay, 202, 516
Kromdraai, 201, 381
Kruger House Museum, Pretoria, 92, 514
Kruger Mpumalanga International Airport, 11
Kruger National Park, 10, 194, 200, 201, 399,
508-509
Kruger-to-Canyons Biosphere Reserve, 201
KwaZulu-Natal
agriculture and industry, 9-10, 40-43, 45,
49, 56, 57
education, 153, 161
forestry, 10, 59, 60, 62, 65, 66
people, 9
tourism, 480, 483, 487, 491, 514-518
KwaZulu-Natal Battlefields Route, 518
Kyoto Protocol, 178, 187, 192, 198, 207, 310

L
Labour, see Department of Labour;
employment
Labour Appeal Court, 341, 342
Labour Court, 341, 342
Labour-Market Policy Programme, 144
labour-relations, 155, 159
Lake Dzivhafundudzi, 508
Lake Chrissie, 511
Lake Sibaya, 517
land
climatic features, 3-4
coasts, 2
frost, humidity and fog, 4
oceans, 2
rainfall, 3, 4
relief features, 2-3
rivers and lakes, 2
sunshine, 3
temperatures, 4

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

Land Affairs, see Department of Rural
Development and Land Reform
Land and Agrarian Reform Project (LARP), 48
Land and Agricultural Development Bank of
South Africa (Land Bank), 54, 56-57, 238
land and its people
land, 2-4
languages, 4-5
people, 4
provinces, 5-15
religion, 5
see also land
land claims commission, 416
Land Claims Court, 138, 341, 342
LandCare Programme, 55
Junior LandCare Programme, 56
land redistribution, see land reform
land reform, 7, 36, 48, 62, 138, 139, 250, 253,
256, 403, 412-413, 448, 482
land settlement, 48
Langebaan Lagoon, 201, 208, 498
Langkloof Valley, 6, 495
languages, 77-78
official, 5, 93, 94, 95,104, 105, 158
Latin America, relations with, 327-328
Law Society of South Africa, 352
legacy projects, 78-79
2010 FIFA World Cup™, 469, 531
Legal Aid South Africa, 340, 356-357, 360-361
legal practitioners, 352, 360, 362
legislation
agriculture and forestry, 36, 45, 51, 52, 64
arts and culture, 73, 77
communication, 98, 100
economy, 133, 136, 142, 145
education, 149, 159, 163
energy, 171,172
environmental, 192-193, 201, 209, 210,
21
finance, 222, 224, 226, 229, 231, 232,
237, 239, 243
government systems, 251, 254, 257,
259-260, 263, 267, 274
health, 279-280
human settlements, 296-297
justice and constitutional, 340-341, 347,
349, 350, 355, 358, 359, 360
mining, 370, 371
police, 384, 388, 391, 395, 402
science and technology, 420-421, 437
social development, 446-448, 456-457,
458

640



641

transport, 527, 528, 535, 543-544
water affairs, 556-557
legislative development, 340, 355
Lejweleputswa region, 504-505
Lesotho, 2, 3, 7, 19, 21, 379, 398, 480, 503,
517
relations with, 46, 50, 105, 108, 181, 200,
229, 270, 312, 313, 403, 545
water, 551, 560, 563,
Lesotho Highlands Water Project (LHWP),
186, 313, 563
library and information Services (LIS) sector,
93, 166
Lichtenburg Biodiversity Conservation Centre,
204, 509
lifestyle, healthy, 278, 287, 288, 466
Limpopo, 10-11, 65
agriculture and forestry, 11, 62, 63, 40, 41,
42, 43, 44, 56, 59
industry and mining, 11
people, 11
tourism, 10-11, 482, 486, 491, 507-508
trees, 60, 61
weather, 2
Limpopo Basin, 201
Limpopo River, 2, 10
Limpopo Valley, 18
liquid fuels industry, 171
liquid petroleum gas (LPG), 173, 181
liquor control, 388, 391
literacy, 93, 94, 222, 148-149, 150, 152, 153,
158, 412, 415
in correctional centres, 365
see also Adult Basic Education and
Training (Abet)
literature, 74, 77, 87-88
Little Karoo, 494, 495
local economic development (LED), 262
local government, 120, 176, 218, 238, 250,
255-256, 259-264, 459
elections (2011), 31, 265-266, 269
housing, 297-298, 411
roads, 531
water affairs, 550, 552, 554, 556, 557, 559
Local Government Strategic Agenda (LGSA),
259
Loerie Awards, 114-115
Lowveld, 4, 11-12, 196
tourism, 198, 510-511
Lubombo Transfrontier Conservation and
Resource Area, 200
Luthuli Museum, KwaDukuza, 90

Macroeconomic strategy, 220-221
Macufe, see Mangaung African Cultural
Festival
Madagascar, relations with, 50, 134, 335, 544
peace initiatives, 309, 315,
Madikwe Game Reserve, 13, 509
Magazine Publishers Association of South
Africa, 111
magazines, 106, 108, 111, 114
Braille, 95
literary, 87
Magistrates’ Commission, 340, 347, 359
Magistrates’ courts, 258, 341, 342, 346
malaria, 283, 286, 438, 491
research, 289, 428
Malawi, relations with, 50, 105, 134, 186, 312,
313
Mali, relations with, 320
Maloti-Drakensberg Transfrontier
Conservation and Development Area, 200
Maluti mountains, 504
Mandela, former President Nelson, 25, 27-29,
175, 324-326, 415, 513, 514
heritage walk, 507
medallions, 474
museum, 78, 85, 90, 506, 513
Nelson Mandela Foundation, 533
Robben Island, 90, 493
Mangaung African Cultural Festival (Macufe),
Bloemfontein, 7, 503
manufacturing
advanced, 430
aero-mechanical, 422
bicycle, 524
car, 9, 13, 132, 428
charcoal, 133
chemical, 8, 9, 180, 182
clothing, 15
electrical, 9, 13
excise duty, 227
fingerprint ink, 270
green, 178
Information and communications
technology, 429
jewellery, 371, 375
medical, 13
metals, 9, 12
nuclear-component, 174
petroleum, 171
pulp-and-paper, 66, 442

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



sector, 8, 13, 15, 118, 120, 126, 130, 131,
132, 136, 178, 220, 373, 424
Set Top Boxes (STBs), 99
synthetic diamonds, 442
optronics, 405
mapping, 373, 414, 427-428, 436
Mapungubwe
Order of, 76, 77
Transfrontier Conservation Area (TFCA),
200
Mapungubwe Heritage Site, 11, 18, 201, 202,
508
Mapungubwe National Park, 200, 508
Maputo, relations with, 470, 474, 543, 563
Maputo Development Corridor, 10, 11, 12,
531
Marine
see also fisheries/fishing industries/sector
aquaculture, 68, 69, 132, 557
international cooperation, 208-209
ecosystems, 193, 197, 441
natural disasters, 207
pilot, 540
pollution, 208, 209, 543-544
protected areas, 199, 201, 204, 207-208,
500
research, 441
resources, 67, 68
services, 540
transport, 543
Marine Protected Areas (MPAs), 204, 207-
208, 500
Marion island, 2,199, 208
maritime affairs, 543-546
administration, legislation and shipping,
543
safety, 545-546
search-and-rescue services, 544-545
South African Maritime Safety Authority
(Samsa), 208, 525, 526-527, 543, 544,
545
training, 544
Maritime Rescue Coordination Centre
(MRCC), 526, 544, 545
Market Theatre, Johannesburg, 74, 82-83, 85,
512-513
Master of the High Court, 340, 355, 356
Mathematics, Science and Technology (MST),
153
Mbeki, former President Thabo, 29, 30, 319,
326, 514

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

Mbombela, 11, 176, 510, 543, 554, see also
Nelspruit
McGregor Museum, Kimberley, 12, 91, 500
measles, 279, 281
Measures for the Prevention and
Management of Learner Pregnancy, 158
media
advertising, 114-115
broadcasting, 104-105
broadcasting role players, 104-106
community broadcasting, 104-105, 106,
112
diversity, 113-114
freedom, 104
free-to-air, 105
journalism awards, 113
magazines, 106, 108, 111, 114
news agencies, 112-113
newspapers, 107-108
online media, 111
organisations and role players, 111-112
print, 106
radio, 104-105
satellite broadcasting, 105
signal distribution, 106
South African Broadcasting Corporation
(SABC), 100, 104, 105
television, 105-106
training centres, 113
Media, Advertising, Publishing, Printing and
Packaging Sector Education and Training
Authority (Mappp-Seta), 80, 113,
Media Development and Diversity Agency
(MDDA), 113, 114
Media24, 106-108, 110
medical schemes, 266, 279, 290
National Health Insurance, 280
tax credit, 227
Medical Research Council (MRC), 279,
289-290, 423, 435-436
Medicine
access to affordable, 280, 284, 286
Chinese, 289
forensic, 288
museum, 512
natural, 65, 494
nuclear, 434
quality, 279, 288
telemedicine, 269, 290
MeerKAT, 420, 428
Meetings Africa, 489
Melrose House, Pretoria, 92, 514

642



643

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)
agriculture, 49
arts and culture, 79
bilateral trade, 8
energy, 186
environmental, 208, 212
human settlements, 305
international relations, 313, 314, 316, 317,
319, 320, 321, 328, 332
policing, 391, 401
science, 430
social development, 452
transport, 523
water affairs, 564
Mercosur, 327
meteorite impact sites, 201, 380
Metropolitan municipalities, list of, 259
Meyer, Deon, 87
Mfecane, 19, 20
Michaelis Collection, 90
Micro-Agricultural Financial Institutions of
South Africa (Mafisa), 57
microlending industry, 237
Microsoft, 153
Middle East, relations with, 41, 181, 318,
324-325, 328
Midem 2011, France, 83-84
Midlands, 10, 41, 517
Midmar Mile, 480, 515, 517
Military Skills Development System (MSDS),
399-400
military veterans, 68, 253, 402
Millennium Development Goals (MDGs), 278,
294, 310, 311, 436, 461, 470, 525-526
Mine Health and Safety Council (MHSC), 374,
375, 439
Mine Health and Safety Inspectorate (MHSI),
370, 374
Mineral Resources, see Department of
Mineral Resources
mineral wealth, 122, 370, 372, 376-381
gold, 11, 13, 377
diamonds, 8, 11, 138, 380
ferrous metals, 378
non-ferrous, 378
platinum-group metals, 11, 13, 378
reserves, 377
silver, 377-378
mineral revolution, 21-22
mineworkers, 23, 24, 25, 374-375
mining, 8, 9, 11, 13
see also coal

Mining Charter, 370, 375

mining industry, 373
Chamber of Mines, 197, 374, 375-376, 439
mineworkers, 23, 24, 25, 374-375
mine health and safety, 143, 370, 374-375
mineral wealth, 122, 370, 372, 376-381
Mining Qualifications Authority, 375
small-scale mining, 376

Mining Industry Growth, Development and
Employment Task Team (Migdett), 370-371

Ministry of Rural Development and Land
Reform, 156

Mintek, 428, 435

Mittal Steel, 178

M-Net, 87, 105, 112

mobile communications, 98, 101

Modimolle, 10, 508

Modjadji Nature Reserve, 508

Mokopane Biodiversity Conservation Centre,
204

Mondi, 66, 178,

monetary policy, 233-234, 235-236

Montreal Protocol, 213-214

Mopani district, 508-509

Moshito Music Conference and Exhibition,
83, 84

Mossel Bay, 61, 483, 540, 553
port, 14, 539, 542

Motheo, 503-504

Mother City, 14, 493

Motlanthe, Deputy President Kgalema, 30,
154, 251, 315, 316, 318, 320-323, 326,
448

motor racing, 473

motorcars/vehicles
alternative fuel, 131
carbon emissions, 170, 172, 173, 181, 523
demand, 119, 124, 530
electric, 127
licensing, 103, 258, 523
manufacturing, 6, 9, 118, 132, 135, 173,

542-543

registration, 523

Mozambique, relations with, 30, 50, 79, 105,
129, 180, 181, 200, 208, 312, 313, 335,
398, 401
Samora Machel Project, 78

Mozambique-Agulhas current, 2

Mpumalanga, 4, 5, 11
agriculture and forestry, 11-12, 40-44, 49,

57, 59, 62-63, 65, 66

industry and manufacturing, 12

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



people, 11
tourism, 491, 510, 511
Mrs Ples, 91, 512
Mthatha, 4, 78, 90, 341, 344, 356, 506, 553
airport, 6
dam, 552
MTN, 84, 85, 101, 105
MultiChoice, 105
multilateral diplomacy, 333
Municipal Demarcation Board, 263
Municipal Infrastructure Grant (MIG), 262-263
municipalities, 259-264
health, 288
Museum Africa, Johannesburg, 91, 513
Museum of the Council for Geoscience,
Pretoria, 91
museums, 10-11, 72, 80, 90-92, 258, 422,
510, 514, 515
music, 74, 75, 77, 79, 80, 81, 83-84, 89, 157,
493, 503
Musina, 4, 10, 42, 393, 398
Muslims, 5, 18, 19-20

N

N2 Gateway Project, 295

Nama-Karoo Biome, 12, 194, 195

Namagqua National Park, 200, 502

Namagqualand, 194-195, 502

Namibia, 2, 28, 193, 194, 200, 208, 229, 244,
427
relations with, 43, 50, 105, 108, 134, 181,

186, 313-314, 398, 403, 5283, 544, 563

nanotechnology, 127, 420, 428-429

Nat Nakasa Award for Courageous
Journalism, 113

Natal Museum, Pietermaritzburg, 90, 517

National Advisory Council on Innovation
(Naci), 424

National African Farmers Union of South
Africa (Nafu), 53, 57

National Agricultural Marketing Council
(NAMC), 46, 47

National Agricultural Research Forum
(NARF), 59, 439

National Archives, Pretoria, 72, 92-93

National Archives and Records Service of
South Africa, see National Archives

National Arts Council of South Africa (NAC),
73, 80, 82, 83, 85

National Arts Festival, Grahamstown, 82, 507

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

National Assembly, 29, 31, 251, 252, 258,
271, 296, 359

National Association of Broadcasters, 112

National Automated Archival Information
System, 92

National Biodiversity Strategy and Action Plan
(NBSAP), 197

National Board for Further Education and
Training (NBFET), 162

National Climate Change Response Policy/
Strategy, 53, 211, 212

National Communications, 406

National Community Radio Forum (NCRF),
112

National Conventional Arms Control
Committee (NCACC), 403-404

National Core Library, Pretoria, 437

National Council for Library and Information
Services (NCLIS), 94

National Council of Provinces (NCOP), 251,
258

National Cultural History Museum (NCHM),
Pretoria, 90, 91, 514

National Curriculum Statement (NCS), 149-
150, 151, 152, 363, 365

National Development Agency (NDA), 446,
461

National Disaster-Management Centre, 263

National Economic Development and Labour
Council (Nedlac), 29-30, 123, 145, 267

National Education Infrastructure
Management System, 155-156

National Electronic Media Institute of South
Africa (Nemisa), 100, 113

National Energy Regulator of South Africa
(Nersa), 170, 174

National English Literary Museum,
Grahamstown, 90

National Family Policy, 457

National Film, Video and Sound Archives,
Pretoria, 92, 95

National Film and Video Foundation (NFVF),
80, 88, 89

National Fire Danger Rating System, 64

National Forests Advisory Council (NFAC), 63

National Framework for Sustainable
Development (NFSD), 193

National Gambling Board (NGB), 129, 230-
231, 232

National Health Insurance (NHI), 220, 221,
222, 279, 280, 284, 289-290

644



645

National Health Laboratory Service (NHLS),
279, 289, 425-426, 438

National Health Research Committee
(NHRC), 286-287

National Health Research Ethics Committee,
286-287

National Herbarium of South Africa, 514

National Home-Builders Registration Council
(NHBRC), 303

National House of Traditional Leaders, 254

National Housing Finance Corporation
(NHFC), 303

National Housing Interdepartmental Task
Team, 187

National Housing Programme, 296-297

National Institute for Tropical Diseases,
Tzaneen, 438

National Land Type Survey, 36-37

National Language Service (NLS), 72, 77

National Learners’ Records Database
(NLRD), 163

National Library of South Africa (NLSA), 87,
93, 95

National Liquid Petroleum Gas Strategy
(LPG), 173

National Livestock Development Strategy
(NLDS), 43

National Lotteries Board (NLB), 129, 232

National Museum, Bloemfontein, 90, 91, 503

national parks, 45, 192, 194, 195, 199-200,
211, 399, 487
list of, 200

National Plants and Plant Products Inspection
Services, 52

National Policy on the Thermal Treatment of
Hazardous and General Waste, 192

National Product Development Centre, 86

National Prosecuting Authority (NPA), 200,
340, 346, 350-351, 355, 457

National Prosecutions Service (NPS), 351

National Qualifications Framework (NQF),
149, 150, 163, 452

National Research and Development Strategy
(NRDS), 421, 433

National Research Foundation (NRF), 135,
323, 422, 428, 430-431, 561
role in research and innovation, 431-432

National School Nutrition Programme
(NSNP),150, 156

national security fraud hotline, 450

National Senior Certificate (NSC), 153

National Skills Authority (NSA), 165

National Skills Fund (NSF), 80, 165-166
National Small Business Advisory Council
(NSBAC), 133
National Space Agency, see South African
National Space Agency
National Space Strategy, 425
National Spatial Biodiversity Assessment
(NSBA), 197
National Strategic Fuels Stock Policy, 173
National Sport and Recreation Indaba, 467
National Student Financial Aid Scheme
(NSFAS), 162-163, 222
national symbols, 75
animal, 76
anthem, 75
bird, 76
coat of arms, 75
fish, 76
flag, 75
flower, 76
orders, 75-77
tree, 76
National Treasury, 218
Accelerated School Infrastructure
Improvement Programme, 156
Auditor-General of South Africa (AGSA),
232-233
Budget Council, 222-223
budget evaluation, 222
debt management, 222
Early Warning System, 223
exchange-control reforms, 242, 244
Financial and Fiscal Commission (FFC),
225
financial expenditure, 218
Financial Intelligence Centre (FIC), 224-
225
financial services, 237
financial systems, 223
fiscal policy framework, 218-219
government expenditure, 219, 222, 223,
224, 260-261, 401
health-sector, 279
international tax agreements, 229
Jobs Fund, 125
legislation, 224-224
macroeconomic strategy, 220-221
micro-insurance, 239
mineral resources, 372
norms and standards, 222
public finance, 224

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



Public Investment Corporation (PIC),
225-226
retail bonds, 241
road maintenance grant, 532
rural transport grant, 531
spending on public services, 221-222
South African Reserve Bank, 233, 235
South African Revenue Service (SARS),
226-230
Supply Chain Management (SCM), 223-
224
tax administration, 226
tax incentive, 176
National Urban Reconstruction and Housing
Agency (Nurcha), 303, 304
National Waste Management System, 192,
209
National Waste Management Strategy
(NWMS), 209
National Water Resource Strategy (NWRS),
551-552, 558
National Rural Youth Service Corps
(Narysec), 411-412
National Zoological Gardens, Pretoria (NZG),
203, 205, 433
natural history collections, 91
nature reserves, 10, 45, 192, 200, 208, 495,
508, 515
Ncome Museum, 78
Ndebele Museum, Middelburg, 92
Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University, 6,
66, 79, 161, 414-415, 425, 428, 429, 492,
510
Nelson Mandela Museum, Mthatha, 78, 90,
506
Nelspruit, 4, 11, 12, 82, 198, 205, 349, see
also Mbombela
Neotel, 105
netball, 473
New Asian-African Strategic Partnership
(NAASP), 310, 334, 335
New Partnership for Africa’s Development
(Nepad), 81, 128, 186, 220, 310-311, 372,
524-525
African Biosafety Network of Expertise,
426
bioscience research, 426
ICT Broadband Infrastructure Network for
Africa, 99
Tourism Action Plan, 487
New Zealand, relations with, 43, 81, 211,
323-324, 427, 434, 529

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

news agencies, 112-113
Newspaper Association of South Africa, 111
newspapers, 106, 107-108, 109, 110, 111, 114
Ngqura Port, 131, 220, 539, 541, 543
Nigeria, relations with, 32, 129, 180-181, 311,
319
Non-Aligned Movement (NAM), 28, 334, 336
non-communicable diseases (NCDs), 278,
283, 287, 290
non-ferrous minerals, 378
non-governmental organisations (NGOs),
125, 160, 281, 354, 402, 446, 448, 466
healthcare, 290, 446
non-motorised transport (NMT), 523-524
non-profit organisations, 141, 462
non-proliferation and arms control, 174, 351
North Africa, relations with, 317- 318
North America, relations with, 32, 180, 326-
327, 400, 403, 422
North Coast, tourism, 515-516
North West, 5, 13
agriculture, 13-14, 37, 40, 41, 42, 43
manufacturing, 13
mining, 13
people, 13
road safety, 532
tourism, 13, 509-510
university, 161, 375
Northern Cape, 2, 5, 12
agriculture and industry, 12, 40, 41, 42, 44,
65, 376
airports, 529
astronomy advantage area, 420, 427, 433
mining, 13, 371, 372, 377
people, 12
tourism, 483, 500-503
Northern Cape Diamond Strategy, 376
North-South cooperation, 331, 334
nuclear energy, 171-172, 174, 175, 179
peaceful use, 171, 332
Nuclear Energy Corporation of South Africa
(Necsa), 170, 174-175
Nuclear Energy Policy, 171, 174, 179
nurses, 220, 266, 283, 285, 289, 366
nutrition, 48, 49, 150, 156, 282, 453-454, 423,
425, 434, 435,
Nylsvley Nature Reserve, 202, 508

(0]
occupation specific dispensation (OSD), 160,
266, 285, 364, 460

646



647

Occupational Health and Safety (OHS), 142,
143, 374, 375
ocean energy, 185
oceans, 2, 197, 206-207, 209, 492, 500
Office of Interception Centres (OIC), 406
Office of the Family Advocate, 357-358
official development assistance (ODA), 311,
326, 329, 330
official publications depositories (OPDs), 95
oil and gas reserves, 180-181
Onderstepoort, 45-46
museum, 91
Veterinary Institute, 8, 58
One City Festival, Taung, 82
One Force, 401, 402
online media, 111
Operation Funda, 363
Oppikoppi, 82
OR Tambo International Airport,
Johannesburg, 8, 51, 139, 480, 528, 530,
535, 538
oral health professionals, 288
Oral History Programme, 92
Orange River, 2, 12, 41, 502
island, 501
valley, 4, 12, 195
water scheme, 504
Orange River Mouth Wetland, 203
Order of Ikhamanga, 76, 77
Order of Luthuli, 76, 77
Order of Mapungubwe, 76, 77
Order of Mendi for Bravery, 76, 77
Order of the Baobab, 76, 77
Order of the Companions of OR Tambo, 76,
77
Organisation for Economic Cooperation and
Development (OECD), 50, 57, 268, 310, 334
ostrich farming/industry, 14
Overberg, 499-500
test range (OTR), 400, 405

P

Pacific Islands, relations with, 323-324

Palaeosciences, 429

Pan South African Language Board
(PanSalb), 72, 77-78

Pan-African Parliament (PAP), 30, 308, 309

Pan-African Postal Union (PAPU), 99, 103

Pan-African Vaccine Network, 46

parenting, 455, 457-458

Parliament, 251

Partnership for the Delivery of Primary Health
Care Programme (PDPHCP), 290

Passenger Rail Agency of South Africa
(Prasa), 222, 522, 533-534

Peace and Security Council (AUPSC), 308-
309, 398

peacekeeping operations, in Africa, 308, 309-
310, 312, 314, 315, 318, 331, 334, 398

People’s Housing Process (PHP), 296, 300,
301

Performing Arts Centre of the Free State,
Bloemfontein, 7, 74

permanent residence, 153, 272, 273-274

pest control, 46

Pest Risk-Analysis (PRA) Division, 52

PetroSA, 7,175, 179, 181

Phalaborwa, 10
Igneous Complex, 377

pharmaceuticals, 6, 286

pharmacists, 280, 285-286, 288-289

photography, 85

Phuthaditjhaba, 7, 344, 505
public library, Free State, 95

physicians, 288

Pietermaritzburg, 4, 10, 95, 107, 341, 356,
515, 517
botanical garden, 198
museum, 90, 517

Pilanesberg Complex, 380-381

Pilanesberg National Park, 13, 509

Pilgrim’s Rest, Mpumalanga, 91, 511

Pioneer Open Air Museum, Pretoria, 514

Plant Biotechnology Innovation Centre, 426

plant protection, 49, 52

platinum-group metals (PGM), 371, 373, 374,
378

Playhouse Company, Durban, 74

Policy on Incapacity Leave and lll-Health
Retirement (Pilir), 266

pollution, 43, 68, 180, 181, 187, 192, 205,
210, 287, 288, 440, 441, 556, 562
marine, 208, 209, 526, 543-544, 546
Rea Vaya buses, 533

polocrosse, 473

Polokwane, 4, 10, 42, 161, 508
museum, 92, 508
transport, 523-524

population, 4-14, 32, 205, 237, 278, 313, 454,
550
offender, 363
world, 305

population register, 270, 271

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



pornography, child, 89, 90, 112
Port Elizabeth, 4, 259, 341, 356
airport, 6, 529
Coega, 6, 7, 131,132, 179, 185, 323, 541
museum, 80
port, 539, 541, 542-543
tourism, 204-205, 481, 483, 505, 506
university, 428
Port Nolloth, 3, 483, 502, 540
Port St Johns Festival, 82
ports, 10, 21, 137, 140, 393, 480, 526, 527,
529, 538-539, 540-544
Cape Town, 14, 539, 544
commercial, 539
deepwater ports, 541
Durban, 9, 540, 544
East Londen, 539
hub ports, 541-542
landlord services, 540
lighthouse services, 540
marine services, 540
maritime services, 540
Mossel Bay, 14, 539
multipurpose ports, 542-543
Ngqura, 131, 220, 539, 541, 543,
pipelines, 543
port and corporate affairs, 540
Port Elizabeth, 539, 541, 542-543, 544
Portcon International, 540
Richards Bay, 9, 539, 540
Saldanha Bay, 14, 539
trade and logistics, 539
Transnet National Ports Authority (TNPA)
530, 539, 540
postal sector, 100, 102-103
Potchefstroom, 13, 82, 510, 554
North West University, 161
poverty
alleviation, 46, 78, 81, 171, 197, 209, 211,
218, 220, 294, 328, 364, 376, 446, 561
anti-poverty interventions, 30, 31, 221,
252, 262, 272, 278, 448, 449, 523, 524
child, 450, 455, 456
education, 149, 156, 164, 165
Index System, 269
relief funding, 451, 483-484
rural, 56, 59, 60, 182, 411, 412, 415-416
War on Poverty Campaign, 448
power plants, 12, 120, 182, 183, 184, 220,
511, 562
hydro, 185
nuclear, 170

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

solar, 139, 184-185
wind, 139
Presidential National Commission on
Information Society and Development
(PNC on ISAD), 99-100
President’s Coordinating Council (PCC), 258,
263, 264
press, 23, 104, 111, 112
see also media; print
Press Associations, 112
Pretoria
diplomatic community, 392
Freedom Park, 29, 78, 90, 91, 512, 514
monument, 73, 78
museums, 80, 85, 90-92
National Botanical Garden, 198, 512
national heritage site, 73
National Zoological Garden (NZG),
State Theatre, 74
universities, 161
primary healthcare (PHC), 154, 280, 282,
284-285, 288, 328
Prince Edward islands, 199, 203, 207, 208
print,
circulation, 106, 108, 109, 110, 111
distribution, 107-108
industry, 106
magazines, 111
newspapers, 107-110
organisations and role players, 111-112
Print Media South Africa (PMSA), 111
Printing Industries Federation of South Africa
(PIFSA), 107, 112
Printing works (GPW), 270
Priority Crimes Litigation Unit (PCLU), 350,
351
processed minerals, 378-379
protected areas, 199
Baviaanskloof Wilderness Area, 199, 507
Biosphere reserves, 200-201
Cape Floristic Region, 14
Fynbos Biome, 195
marine, 207-208
Nama-Karoo Biome, 194
natural forests, 64-65
provinces, 5
Eastern Cape, 2, 5-7
Free State, 7-8
Gauteng, 8-9
KwaZulu-Natal, 9-10
Limpopo, 10-11
Mpumalanga, 11-12

648



649

North West, 13-14
Northern Cape, 12-13
Western Cape, 14-15
provincial
government, 257-258
health departments, 279
library services, 94
Public Investment Corporation (PIC), 142,
225-226, 357
Public Protector, 258, 340, 361-362
Public Service, see Department of Public
Service and Administration
Public Service Commission (PSC), 268, 309,
318, 334
public transport, 31, 258, 460, 522-523, 531
busses, 302, 522, 523, 532-533
minibus taxis, 523, 531
train, 522, 533-535
Public Transport Strategy (PTS), 460, 522-
523, 531-532
public works programmes, 140
Construction and Property Industry
Development Programme, 141
Construction Industry Development Board
(CIDB), 141
Council for the Built Environment (CBE),
141
Expanded Public Works Programme
(EPWP), 125, 140, 154, 199, 2083, 451,
453, 484, 530, 532
publishing, 14, 67, 80, 87, 88, 93, 113
see also media, print

Q

Qolora Aquaculture Development Zone
(ADZ), 69

Quality Learning and Teaching Campaign
(QLTC), 148

Qunu, 78, 175, 506

R
radio, 104-105
museum, 499
radio astronomy, 328, 420, 421, 428, 433
Radioactive Waste Management, 179, 210
rail transport, 220, 222, 533-535
railway policing, 391
rainfall, 2, 4, 36, 194, 263-264, 550
winter, 14, 36, 195
station network, 554

summer, 7, 10, 11, 36
Ramsar Convention, 197, 201, 202, 203, 504
recycling, 8, 209, 212
Rea Vaya, see Bus Rapid Transit System
(BRT)
Red Location Museum, Port Elizabeth, 92,
505
Refugee Appeal Board, 270
refugees, 271-273, 330, 461
Regional Advisory Committee (RAC), 49
regional courts, 342, 344, 345, 347
regional economic communities (RECs), 309,
310, 316, 329
Regional Food Security Training Programme
(RFSTP), 49
religion, 5
religious groups, 5
removal of undesirable persons, 274
renewable energy, 127, 131, 170, 172, 173,
176, 177,182, 183, 185, 187, 188, 237,
421
resource database, 184-185
Research and Innovation Support and
Advancement (Risa), 431, 432
restorative justice, 344, 353, 354
retirement funds, 240, 243-244
Rhinoceros poaching, 200, 211
Rhodes, Cecil John, 21, 22, 493
Rhodes University, 69, 161, 431, 440
Richards Bay, 4, 9-10
port, 323, 530, 539, 540, 541
Richards Bay Coal Terminal, 10, 178
Richards Bay Industrial Development Zone
(IDZ), 9-10, 131-132
Richards Bay Minerals, 10
Richtersveld
Cultural and Botanical Landscape, 195,
196, 197, 202
land claim, 138
Transfrontier National Park, 12, 200
risk management, 53, 224, 226
disaster, 263-264
Road Accident Fund (RAF), 525, 527-528
road infrastructure
municipal roads, 531
national roads, 530-531
provincial roads, 531
public transport, 531
toll roads, 531
Road Traffic Management Corporation
(RTMC), 525, 526, 532, 533
road-traffic safety, 533

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



Robben Island, 201, 493
museum, Cape Town, 90, 493
rock art, 7, 18, 72-73, 86, 201, 279-380, 423,
497, 498-499, 504, 507, 517-518
Royal Natal National Park, 9, 517, 518
rugby, 473-474
museum, 493
Rules Board for Courts of Law, 340, 360
rural development, 250, 300, 410-412, 532
Rural Housing Loan Fund (RHLF), 303, 304
Rural Transport, 531-532
Russia, 310, 332
Brazil-Russia-India-China-South Africa
(BRICS), 118, 119, 121, 188, 219, 245,
310, 335, 483
trade with, 124
Russian Federation, relations with, 32,
332-333
Rustenburg, 13, 14, 176, 509, 532
Rwanda, relations with, 134, 268, 317

S

sable antelope, 204, 501

Safety and Security, see Department of Police

Safety and Security Sector Education and
Training Authority (Sasseta), 387

Saldanha Bay, 2, 220, 404

Sammy Marks Museum, Pretoria, 90, 514

Samora Machel Project, 78

San people, 12, 18, 495, 518
language, 5, 77-78
rock art/engravings, 7, 18, 72-73, 86,
201, 279-380, 4283, 497, 498-499, 504,
507, 517-518

Sappi, 66, 113, 178

Sarah Baartman Centre of Remembrance,
Eastern Cape, 78

Sarah Baartman Human Rights Memorial,
Western Cape, 78

Southern African Search-and-Rescue
(SASAR),

Sasol, 12,175, 178, 180, 181, 187, 428, 433,
437-438, 511, 562

satellite broadcasting, 105

Savanna Biome, 10, 194

school
admission policy, 153
health, 281, 282
libraries, 166
no-fee schools, 148, 149, 222
nutrition programme, 150, 156

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

rural education, 154, 156, 161, 412, 415
safety measures, 157
social enrichment, 157
sport, 157
science, engineering and technology
(SET), 421, 422, 431, 432, 433
Science and Technology, see Department of
Science and Technology
science and technology (S&T), 311, 420, 421,
422, 424, 430, 431, 432, 434
space S&T, 425
science councils, 420, 422, 434-437, 440
Second Decade of Freedom, 30-32, 362
Second Economy, 86, 125, 267-268, 294,
435, 523
Secretary for Defence, 398-399
Sector Education and Training Authority
(Seta), 67, 126, 165, 270, 349, 375, 387,
452, 454, 485
see also Media, Advertising, Publishing,
Printing, Packaging Sector Education and
Training Authority (Mappp-Seta)
security fraud hotline, 450
segregation, 20, 21, 22, 23-25, 26
semi-precious stones, 13
Sentech, 99, 100, 106, 139
Sexual Offences and Community Affairs
(SOCA) Unit, 350, 351-352, 457
S’hamba Sonke, 527, 530-531
Sho't Left Campaign, 486, 488
Shova Kalula Project, 524
signal distribution, see Sentech
silver, 8, 376, 377-378
skills development, 69, 78, 80, 86, 135, 139,
165, 179, 219, 410-412, 434
aviation, 523
defence industry, 388, 405
disabled persons, 459, 469
levy, 165, 228
Maritime Skills Development Study, 526-
527
Military Skills Development System
(MSDS), 399-400
National Skills Development Strategy
(NSDS 3), 164
youth, 148, 158, 160, 163, 302, 405, 454
slaves/slavery, 18-19, 496
small, medium and micro-enterprises
(SMMEs), 9, 98-99, 133, 424, 483-484,
525
small claims courts, 341, 343, 348

650



651

Small Enterprise Development Agency
(Seda), 128-129, 133-134, 135
snake parks, 205, 505-506
soccer, 474-475
newspaper, 108
social
crime prevention, 456
development, 446-462
grants, 30, 412, 446, 449, 450, 451, 455
housing, 297-299, 302, 303-304, 305
security/assistance, 221, 358, 361, 446,
447, 449-451
Social Development, see Department of
Social Development
Social Housing Foundation, 303-304
Social Housing Regulatory Authority (SHRA),
298, 305
social workers, 266, 448, 453, 454, 456, 457,
460
SoilCare, 55-56
solar energy, 184-185
concentrated solar power (CSP), 139, 172,
183, 187
Solar Water-Heating Programme, 173
solar-passive building design, 184
solar-thermal power generation, 184-185
Somalia, relations with, 320
South Africa-EU Summit 2011/2012, 328
South African Agency for Science and
Technology Advancement (Saasta), 431,
432-433
South African Air Force (SAAF), 395, 396,
399, 400
museum, Pretoria, 91
South African Air-Quality Information System
(Saagis), 210
South African Airways (SAA), 137, 139, 480,
491, 538, 539
South African Army (SA Army), 395, 396, 399,
400
South African Astronomical Observatory
(SAAO), 422, 433, 503
South African Book Development Council
(SABDC), 87, 88
South African Broadcasting Corporation
(SABC), 100, 104, 105, 163
South African Bureau of Standards (SABS),
99, 129, 437, 535
South African Civil Aviation Authority
(SACAA), 525, 528, 545
South African corporates, 244

South African Council for Social Service
Professions, 460

South African Cultural History Museum (Slave
Lodge), Cape Town, 90, 91, 493

South African Environmental Observation
Network (Saeon), 433

South African Express (SAX), 137, 140

South African Forestry Company Limited
(Safcol), 62-63, 66, 138-139

South African Geographical Names Council
(SAGNC), 73

South African Heritage Resources Agency
(Sahra), 72-73, 86, 92

South African Human Rights’ Commission
(SAHRC), 340, 361

South African Institute for Aquatic Biodiversity
(Saiab) Grahamstown, 91, 433

South African Institute for Drug-Free Sport
(SAIDS), 466, 468-469

South African Law Reform Commission
(SALRC), 340, 355, 359-360

South African Library for the Blind (Salb), 94

South African Local Government Association
(Salga), 176, 261, 263, 556

South African Maritime Safety Authority
(Samsa), 208, 525, 526-527, 543, 544,
545

South African Micro-Finance Apex Fund
(Samaf), 125, 134

South African Military Health Service
(SAMHS), 395, 396, 397, 399

South African Cultural History Museum, 90,
91, 493

South African Museum, Cape Town, 90, 91

South African Museum for Military History,
Johannesburg, 92, 513

South African Music Awards (Samas), 84

South African Music Week, 83

South African National Academy of
Intelligence (Sanai), 406

South African National Biodiversity Institute
(Sanbi), 66, 197, 198, 199, 203, 441, 554

South African National Defence Force
(SANDF), 1083, 266, 313, 317, 393, 394-
406, 411, 545
Border safeguarding, 395, 397-398, 398
Defence acquisition, 400
Denel, 404-406
Interim National Defence Force Service
Commission, 403
Military veterans, 402
One Force, 401, 402

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



peacekeeping, 392, 398, 405
skills development, 399-400, 405
South African National Editors’ Forum
(Sanef), 111, 113
South African National Energy Development
Institute (Sanedi), 170, 175, 176
South African National Energy Research
Institute (Saneri), see South African
National Energy Development Institute
(Sanedi),
South African National Gallery, Cape Town,
85, 90, 91, 493
South African National Parks (SANParks),
199-200, 202, 207, 211, 487, 502
South African National Roads Agency Limited
(Sanral), 525, 530, 531, 533
South African National Space Agency
(Sansa), 328, 420-421, 424-425
South African Navy (SAN), 395-396, 405, 544
South African Network for Coastal and
Oceanic Research, 441
South African Nuclear Energy Corporation
(Necsa), 170, 174-175
South African Nursing Council (SANC), 288,
289
South African Pharmacy Council (SAPC),
288-289
South African Police Service (SAPS), 46, 103,
200, 281, 330, 384-394, 457, 490, 533
annual performance plan, 387-388
borderline control, 392-393
communication and liaison, 402, 403
community policing, 384, 388, 390
crime combating, 392
crime prevention, 386, 387, 388-389,
390-393
detective services, 387, 393
Directorate: Priority Crime Investigation
(DPCI), 386, 388, 393, 394
financial and administration services, 387
firearm and liquor control, 391-392
general investigations, 393
human resource development, 387-388
Justice, Crime Prevention and Security
Cluster (JCPS), 384, 385-386, 387, 393
organisational profile, 385
police/community partnerships, 390
reservists, 390
Resource management, 386, 395
strategic management,
strategic plan for 2010-2014, 386-387
training, 387-388, 389

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

VIP Protection Services, 394
visible policing operations, 388

South African Post Office (Sapo), 100, 103
community service centres, 103
financial services, 103
international and regional cooperation, 103
universal service obligation (USO), 102

South African Press Association (Sapa), 112

South African Qualifications Authority (Saga),
113, 149, 163

South African National Research Network
(Sanren), 429, 430

South African Reserve Bank (SARB), 120,
218, 233-235, 240, 243, 245

South African Revenue Service (Sars), 143,
165, 224-225, 226-227, 228-230, 272,
344, 421, 533

South African Social Security Agency (Sassa),
446, 447, 449-450

South African Sports Confederation and
Olympic Committee (Sascoc), 157, 466,
468

South African Strategy for Palaeosciences,
429

South African Tourism (SAT), 469, 481, 486,
487-488

South African Tree of Life Project, 198

South African Typographical Union, 112

South African Union of Journalists, 111

South African Weather Service (SAWS), 2,
54, 441

South African Wetlands Conservation
Programme, 203

South African Women Entrepreneurs Network
(Sawen), 135

South Coast, tourism, 483, 517

Southern Africa, relations with, 312-315

Southern African Customs Union (Sacu), 41,
124-125, 131, 181, 228, 229, 312, 533
Agreement, 229

Southern African Development Community
(SADC), 30, 272, 309, 310, 312
Advanced Fires Information System, 37
Broadband Infraco, 137, 139
defence, 398, 403
emergency food relief, 48
energy, 182, 183, 186
Forum of Directors-General of Culture, 81
free-trade area, 130
Harmonisation of Seed Regulations, 49
HIV and AIDS orphans, 454
legal systems, 355

652



653

marine vessels, 208
promoting peace and security, 396
piracy, 401, 545-546
science, 430, 441
Southern African Internet Governance
Forum (SAIGF), 101
Subcommittee for Plant Protection, 49
Trade Protocol, 50-51
tourism, 480, 487, 490, 502
transport, 523, 524, 527, 533, 535, 545-
546
Southern African Foundation for the
Conservation of Coastal Birds, 214
Southern African Internet Governance
Forum (SAIGF), 101
Southern African Power Pool (SAPP), 186,
187-188
Southern African Search and Rescue (Sasar),
544-545
Southern Common Market (Mercosur), 327
South-South cooperation, 322-323, 327, 334,
335, 336
Soutpansberg mountain range, 10
Soweto, 8, 26, 27, 513, 532
Chris Hani Baragwanath Hospital, 281
Rea Vaya, 532
University of Johannesburg, Soweto
Campus, 154
Sowetan, 107, 108
space science, 421, 422, 430
Spatial Development Initiative (SDI), 10, 314,
487
Special Investigating Unit (SIU), 340, 349-
350, 450
Specialised Commercial Crime Unit (SCCU),
350, 351
Spier Summer Festival, Western Cape, 82
Splashy Fen Music Festival, Durban, 82
spoken word poetry, 87
sport, 466-476
Sport and Recreation South Africa (SRSA),
2011 sports highlights, 470-476
Community Mass Participation, 467
facilities coordination, 467
international liaison, 467, 469-470
international relations, 467
objectives and strategies, 466
programmes, 466-467
school sport, 157, 466, 467
sport organisations, 469
sports tourism, 480
support services, 466-467

women and sport, 466, 467, 468, 473-476

Springbok,
animal, 75, 76, 197, 204, 501, 502, 507,

518

rugby, 474

Springbok radio, 104

Square Kilometre Array (SKA), 12, 125, 220,
3283, 420, 421, 427, 430

St Lucia, 202, 516

State Information Technology Agency (Sita),
46, 269

State Legal Services, 355

State Theatre, Pretoria, 74, 420

State Veterinary Services, 45

state-owned enterprises (SOEs), 48, 130,
137-138, 165, 170

Stellenbosch, 92, 201, 496

Stellenbosch University, 425, 426, 430, 438

Sterkfontein, 201, 381, 509, 512,

Sterkfontein caves, 18, 509, 512

Sterkfontein Dam, 505, 552

Stone-Age, 18, 509, 517

Strate Limited, 247

submarine, 400, 405

submarine cable, 99, 105

substance abuse, 386, 446, 448, 452, 457,
458-459, 461

Succulent Karoo Biome, 193, 194-195, 501

Sudan, relations with, 30, 99, 268, 309, 319,
392, 563

Sunshine Coast, 507

Supply Chain Management (SCM), 223-224

Surfing, 475, 481, 493, 515

Sustainable Coastal Livelihoods Programme,
208

sustainable livelihoods, 410, 451-452

Swartkrans, 201, 381

Swaziland, relations with, 43, 50, 105, 108,
181, 200, 229, 244, 312, 314, 516, 563

swimming, 468, 470, 475

T

Table Bay Harbour, 493

Table Mountain, 203, 204, 208, 381, 485, 491,
492, 493

Table Mountain National Park (TMNP), 195,
200, 203

Tankwa Karoo National Park, 200, 501

Tanzania, relations with, 50, 80, 208, 312,
314, 335

Taung child, 18, 201

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



tax system, 221, 225, 227
taxi industry, 523, 531
transformation, 531, 532
Taxi Recapitalisation Programme (TRP), 532
Technology Innovation Agency (TIA), 423,
424, 426
technology transfer, 59, 131, 289, 373, 421,
434, 529
telecommunications, 8, 98, 99, 100, 102,139,
405, 425, 524
Television
community, 106
free-to-air, 105
industry, 80, 88
production, 89
South African Broadcasting Corporation
(SABC), 105
satellite broadcasting, 105
Set Top Boxes (STBs), 99, 100
signal distribution, 106
Telkom, 101-102, 545
temporary residence, 271, 273, 274
tennis, 476
wheelchair, 468, 476
tertiary education, see Department of Higher
Education; education and training
Thabo Mofutsanyana, 504
theatre, 74, 80, 82-83, 85, 420, 504, 512-513
movie, 89, 503
Theiler Veterinary Science Museum,
Onderstepoort, Pretoria, 91
Thicket Biome, 195
Thulamela, 18, 508-509
Thusong Service Centres (TSC), 142, 264
Thuthuzela care centres (TCCs), 351, 457
Thutong educational portal, 152-153
tourism
see also Department of Tourism
accommodation, 484, 486, 491-492
adventure tourism, 481-482
battlefields, 518
business tourism, 480-481
cruise tourism, 480
domestic/international, 480, 482, 486-487
hints for tourists, 490-491
human-resource development (HRD), 487,
489
indaba, 481, 489
industry transformation, 488
marketing, 482, 486-490
medical tourism, 481
Meetings Africa, 489

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

policy and initiatives, 482
provinces, 492-518
research, 484-485, 490
rural tourism, 482
sports, 480
tourist guiding, 490
wine tourism, 481
quality assurance, 491-492
Tourism, Hospitality and Sport Education and
Training Authority (Theta), 489-490
Tourism Enterprise Partnership (TEP), 483,
488-489
Tourism Grading Council of South Africa
(TGCSA), 491-492
Tourism Satellite Account (TSA), 490
traditional
councils, 254
leadership, 252-254, 255, 257
transfer duty, 228
transfrontier conservation areas (TFCAs), 200
Transnet, 126, 137, 140, 174, 220, 240, 480,
527, 529-530, 532, 535, 541, 542, 543
National Ports Authority, 530, 540
pipelines, 120, 127, 530, 543
Transnet Freight Rail (TFR), 529, 532,
536-537
Transport, see Department of Transport
Transport Appeal Tribunal, 525
Transvaal Agricultural Union South Africa
(TAU SA), 58, 57
Transvaal Museum, Pretoria, 90, 91, 514
trees, 10, 12, 43, 60-62, 63, 64, 67, 194-195,
199, 498, 501, 503, 504, 508, 513, 515
National tree, 75, 76
Slave Tree, 494
see also forests/forestry, forestry initiatives
Truth and Reconciliation Commission (TRC),
29, 73, 351
Truth and Reconciliation Commission (TRC)
Unit, 358-359
Tsitsikamma, 42, 61, 65, 195, 208, 507
Tsitsikamma National Park, 6, 60, 200, 207,
507
Tsonga Open-Air Museum Tzaneen, 10-11
Tsongakraal, Letsitele, 92
Tswaing, 380, 512
meteorite crater museum, Pretoria, 90, 91
tuberculosis (TB), 154, 278, 279, 282-283,
284, 286, 289-290, 328
mine health, 374, 375
nanotechnology, 428-429
research, 425-426, 435-436

654



Turkey, relations with, 322, 333
Two Oceans Aquarium, Cape Town, 205

U

Ubuntu, 308, 486, 489

Uganda, relations with, 314-315

uKhahlamba-Drakensberg Park (World
Heritage Site), 201, 202, 515, 517

Umalusi, 150, 159, 163

Unemployment Insurance Fund (UIF), 127,

Office on Drugs and Crime Court Integrity
Project, 349

peacekeeping, 309, 332

Security Council (UNSC), 32, 310, 334,
398

sport, 466

Summit on Non-Communicable Diseases,
283

World Food Programme, 48

World Tourism Organisation’s (UNWTO),
481, 490

142-143, 228
Union Buildings, 8, 29, 78, 302, 514
United Kingdom, relations and trade with, 32,
43, 81, 129, 197, 282, 330-331, 427, 454
United Nations Educational, Scientific and

United States of America, relations with,
23, 32, 88, 180, 326, 400, 403, 422
Universal Services and Access Agency of
South Africa (Usaasa), 99, 100
universities, 151, 160, 164, 222, 258

655

Cultural Organisation (Unesco), 72, 81,

Eastern Cape, 6, 69

482 Gauteng, 8

Man and the Biosphere Programme, 200, KwaZulu-Natal, 9
201 Limpopo, 161

Memory of the World International list of, 161

Register, 92-93
World heritage sites, 81, 201

United Nations (UN) and South Africa, 333-

334

Children’s Fund (Unicef), 157, 450, 454

Commission on Sustainable Development,
376

Conference on Trade and Development,
30, 325

Convention on Biological Diversity (CBD),
51,192, 193, 199

Convention on the Law of the Sea, 209

Convention on the Rights of Persons with
Disabilities, 460, 461

Convention to Combat Desertification
(UNCCD), 51, 197

Environment Programme (UNEP), 211,
213

Framework Convention on Climate
Change (UNFCCC), 51, 180, 207,
212-213

17th Conference of the Parties, 32, 170,
192, 207, 213, 310, 311, 335, 376, 484

General Assembly (UNGA), 60, 193, 326,
3383, 334, 351-352, 470

International Fund for Agricultural
Development, 59

International Trade Centre, 42

millennium development goals (MDGs),
525-526

Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University,
79, 425, 428, 429

Rhodes University, 431, 440

University of Cape Town (UCT), 85, 400,
426, 428, 430, 493

University of Fort Hare, 410

University of Johannesburg, 85, 154

University of KwaZulu-Natal, 66, 79, 85,
88, 423, 430, 432

University of Limpopo, 161, 283

University of Pretoria, 58, 85, 211, 476

University of South Africa (Unisa), 85, 136,
430

University of Stellenbosch, 425, 426, 430,
438

University of the Free State, 473

University of the Western Cape, 66, 423,
429

University of the Witwatersrand, 83, 85,
136, 430

University of Venda, 66

Walter Sisulu University, 423

Universities of Technology, list of, 161

Cape Peninsula University of Technology,
544
Free State University of Technology, 86

Upper Karoo (Bo-Karoo), 502-503

Upper Karoo Bioregion, 196

Urban Environmental Management

Programme (UEMP), 211

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



Uridashi bonds, 242
uShaka Marine World, Durban, 205, 515

v
Vaal Dam, 512, 561, 562
Vaal River, 7, 21, 380, 505
System, 558
Vaal Triangle, 9
Valdivia Group, 211, 323
value-added tax (VAT), 221, 227, 491
VeldCare, 55
veterinary services, 45-46
Vhembe district, Limpopo, 86, 508
Vhutsila a vhu Tibiwi Art and Craft Gallery, 86
Victim-Empowerment Programme (VEP),
346, 386, 355, 389, 456-457
Victoria and Alfred (V&A) Waterfront, 205,
492, 493
Vindaba, 481
violence, 393
against women and children, 351-352,
389, 393, 456, 457, 461
with disabilities, 461
distress relief, 358, 462
domestic, 344, 346, 351-352, 358, 389,
458
in schools, 157, 158
prevention, 278, 283, 290, 388, 458, 467
sexual, 345, 351-352, 461
Virgin Mobile, 101
visas, 271, 272, 273, 327, 490-491
Vision 2030 Indaba, 296
visual arts, 80-81, 82, 85
Vodacom, 101, 105, 113
sport, 474
Voortrekker Museum, Pietermaritzburg, 90
Voortrekker Museum, Winburg, 505
Vredefort Dome, 7, 201, 380, 505

w

Walter Sisulu University, 6, 161, 375, 423

War Museum of the Boer Republics,
Bloemfontein, 90

waste management, 140, 178, 192, 205,
209-210, 211, 440-441, 560

Water Affairs, see Department of Water Affairs

Water Research Commission (WRC), 439-
440, 560-561

Waterberg, 508, 562

Waterberg Biosphere Reserve, 201, 482

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index

Waterberg mountain range, 10, 508
WaterCare, 55
water-management institutions, 559-561
catchment-management agencies
(CMAs), 552, 559
water boards, 559
Water Research Commission (WRC), 439-
440, 560-561
water-related research, 560
water-user associations (WUA), 559-560
Working for Water (WfW) Programme,
126, 555, 561
water-quality management, 553, 556
water-resource management, 551
catchment-management agencies
(CMAs), 552, 559
dams and water schemes, 562-563
flood and drought management, 561-562
groundwater resources,563
monitoring water resources, 554-555
Municipal Infrastructure Grant (MIG), 263
National Water Resource Strategy
(NWRS), 558
regional and international cooperation,
563-564
Welcome Campaign, 485-486
welfare services, 258, 446, 448, 459, 460-461
West Africa Cable System (WACS), 105
West Coast, 14, 483, 497-499, 541
West Coast National Park, 200
Westcor, 186
Western Cape, 14
agriculture and marine fisheries, 14, 40,
41, 42, 43, 44, 68,69
industry, 14-15
people, 14
tourism, 492-500
Whiskey Games, 476
Wild Coast, 5, 506
Wild Coast Development Zone, 414
Wild Frontier, 511
wilderness areas, 199
wildlife
conservation, 199-200, 203, 204, 206,
211,214
see also Marine Protected Areas (MPAs)
crimes, 200, 211
tourism, 2, 10, 11, 493, 496, 507, 509,
510, 512, 516
see also game parks/reserves, national
parks

656



Willem Prinsloo Agricultural Museum,
Pretoria, 90, 91, 514

William Humphreys Art Gallery, Kimberley,
90, 91

wind for producing electricity, 131, 139, 170,
172, 173, 183, 185, 237

Windybrow Theatre, Johannesburg, 74, 82

Witness Protection, 350, 351

Wits Theatre, Johannesburg, 85

Witwatersrand, 379, 513

Witwatersrand Basin, 376, 379

women
economic empowerment, 133, 141, 142,

300, 415, 561
entrepreneurs, 134, 135
government, 254, 257, 263
health, 281-282
magazines, 111
marine pilots, 540
participation in sport, 466, 467, 468,
473-476

Women in Agriculture and Rural
Development, 54

Women in housing, 302

Women in Science, 179, 431, 439

Women in Science Awards, 439

Women’s Monument, Pretoria, 78

Working for Energy Programme, 177, 555

Working for Water (WfW) Programme, 126,
555, 561

Working for Wetlands Programme, 203, 554,
555

Workplace Challenge Programme, 133,
135-136

World AIDS Day, 282

World Anti-Doping Agency (WADA), 469

World Economic Forum (WEF), 118, 219,
265, 334

World Environment Day, 197

World Food Summit Plan of Action, 49

World Health Organisation (WHO), 187, 281,
283, 553

World Heritage Convention, 192, 201

world heritage sites, 192, 201-202

World Intellectual Property Organisation
(WIPO), 334, 434

World Summit on Sustainable Development
(WSSD), 193

World Trade Organisation (WTO), 42, 50, 51,
52,124, 130, 323

World Wetlands Day, 197, 550

World Wide Fund for Nature South Africa
(WWF-SA), 214

X
Xhariep, 504

Y

Youth development, 269, 320, 455, 459, 461

Youth Build, 296, 301, 302

Youth Crime Prevention Manual, 389

Youth into Science Strategy (YiSS), 429, 432

Youth in tourism, 483, 484

Youth of South Africa, Bill of Responsibilities,
157

z

.za Domain Name Authority, 100, 101

Zambia, relations with, 50, 105, 129, 134,
200, 312, 314, 403

Zanemvula Housing Project, 295

Zenani Mandela Road-Safety Scholarship,
533

Zero Hunger Campaign, 49

Zimbabwe, relations with, 10, 46, 50, 105,
129, 134, 200, 309, 312, 314, 328, 398,
563
history, 27

Zimele Self Help and Savings Programme,
415

Zion Christian Church (ZCC), 5, 508

zoological gardens, 203, 205, 433

Zulu kingdom, 19, 514

Zululand, tourism, 516

Zuma, President Jacob, 31, 47, 138, 161,
171, 250, 251, 263, 294, 310-319, 321,
324, 325, 326, 330, 334, 335, 384, 460,
481, 514, 538

South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index



DOO O 0O 00000000 OOEOOEOOOOOOOOOOOOOOONOEOOOEOOEOTOTOTOO
South Africa Yearbook 2011/12 - Index 658



